In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency
{England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sechons 92A,
104A and 182 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

4

Companies House

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

T

08/12/2017 #385

1

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company Details

Company number

9449662

Company full name

Central AA135 Limited

2 Liquidator’s name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BOO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date 0471072017
7 Progress report
| attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liguidator's signature ) / 52/
I J—
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Naotice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information Important information

You do not have to give any confac! information, but if you do it will help All information on this form will appear on the public record
Companies House if there 1s a query on the form  The contact information you
give wil be visible te searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown Where to send
Companyname  BDO LLP You may return this form to any Companigs House address, however for
Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to retum it to
London
W1l 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephore 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information
Companies House may return forms completed incomectly or with For further information, please refer to the guidance at
information missing. www gov uk/companieshouse or email enquines@companieshouse gov uk

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the mnformation held on the public
Register

O You have attached the required documents

[T The form has been signed




Tel: +44 {0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 {0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk Lordon W1l 7EU
e
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for; Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies™)
-~ All in Creditors' Yoluntary Liquidation

I set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 {“the Rules™).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liguidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consclidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liguidation estates.

2.1. Background

Prior to their liguidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. It appears that gach entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that woutd not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited {"ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BOO LLP, a UK limited liabstity partnership registered in England and Wales under number OC305127, is a member of BUOO international Limited, a UK company
iimfted by guarantes, and forms part of the intermational BDC network of independent member Arms. A Hst of members’ names is open to Inspection at our
regiscered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l) 7EU. 800 LLP {s authorised and regutated by the Financiat Conduct Authority to conduct investrment business



IBDO

B S,

{ am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooied bank account, which effectively operated as a ctient account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position,

Two months before the commencement of the tiquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Jeint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies inte liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2.  Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP”) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and {ii} the approvat of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it coutd not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 Qctober 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appaint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators' appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash {c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees,




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, ta which the Joint Liguidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRF should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June Z017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
c£767k {plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which tan be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4. Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed ctaims,

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liguidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies 5¢ that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs, These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix Z) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
1 attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a batance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
I trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2,.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP’s client account pending the liguidation of the Companies. A totat of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP,

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liguidators' legat advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements inctude the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2, Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators™ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalting £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4, Prescribed Part

Under Section 1764 of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net praperty of the company
must be made avaitable purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there wilt be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liguidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. i confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1} as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the abave.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount,




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations {being predominantly DRP's reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
(currently c£138k), wilt be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals cE411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities,
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known,

For the purposes of comparison, } attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerabte time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liguidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are aiso advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liguidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors {who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators'
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors™ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142,38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liguidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them o decide whether a Liguidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are wiiling to be members of the
committee,

To estabtish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator's remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11, Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018, If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
detivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12. Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
tiquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approvat of Liquidator’s remuneration at htips://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov, uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint,

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

htip:/ /www.icaew, com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of-
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behaif of
Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—{1) The following may make a2 written reguest to the office-hotder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1}(b}, {c)
or (d) or a final report under rule 18.14--

{a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in question);

) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at teast 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

(d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
(e} any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court,

{2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as applicable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor,

{3) The office-hotder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respend to the person or persons who
requested the information by

(2} providing all of the information requested;
{b} providing some of the informatian requested; or
(c) declining to provide the infarmation requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b} disciosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(c) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
(d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information,

(5} An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
6} A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
(a) the office-holder giving reasens for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-hotder must respond to a request.

(14 The court may make such order as it thinks just on an apptication under paragraph {6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.--(1) This rule appiies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
menticned in paragraph {2} on the grounds that—

(a} the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

() the bass fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

{c} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

(2) The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18,37 a5
appiicable—

{a} a secured creditor,

(b} #n unsecured creditor with either—
() the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that creditor), or
(i) the permission of the court, or

(¢} in a members’ voluntary winding up—
(i} members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

{ii) a member of the campany with the permission of the court,

{3 The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18,3, or final report or account under rute 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).




IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.--(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

(2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or maore of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the ameunt of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c} an order changing the basis of remuneration;
(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in guestion is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy:
(e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i} the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liguidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(i) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just,

(5} An order under paragraph (4)(b} or {¢) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payabte as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the apptication

18.37,—(1) On receipt of an application under rule 18,34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
i it s satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2} Untess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

33 The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with & copy of the apptlication and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rety.

(4} i the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one ar more of the following orders—

{2} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amaunt;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d} an order that some or ail of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

(e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or
{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4}(b) or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(6 Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the appticant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptecy.



Central At Limited & 1,793 other companies
Iin Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Recelpts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Recelpts Statement of Affairs {£) Total {£)

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64

Bank Interest Gross - 2,982.52
2,880,247.54 2.883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants' Fees
Legal Fees

Legal Disbursements

Bank Charges

Batance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1l 7EU

Note

1,76%,000.00
108,112.97
38,333.03
15.00

1,935,681.00

947,549.16

" 574,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

Maicolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192Kk belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above ligquidations,

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations foilows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff &67-102

This in ne way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the foliowing categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Emptoyee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professionat Bodies who are respensible for licensing and menitoring
insolvency practitioners,

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1}  Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

1) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insoivent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category?2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wates) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, al{ disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 2467E OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below,

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
cansider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liguidator by no tater than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018,

RESOLUTION

That;

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

? The Joint Liguidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overieaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
*small debt” {£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be vatued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.,

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liguidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.




Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights

15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptey, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if -

(a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15,31 or 15.32, and
(b} the proof was received by the convener—
{1} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or

{ii} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and

(¢} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitiement to vote,

(2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor,

{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) ctaimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.

(4} The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5) In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18{4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26{2) {first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1}, creditors are entitted to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.—1{1) Votes are calcutated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{a} in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, tess—
{i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

(it} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

(b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the ctaim;

{c} in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted,;
{d) in a proposed CVA-—

(i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii} at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it i in administration,

{iif} at the beginning of the moraterium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where (i) to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
(e} in & proposed VA
(i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bh) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii} where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlernent to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3) But in retation o a proposed CVA or VA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting uniess the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.

{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for veting purposes is 1ts full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
(&) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2}); and
(k) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratarium ta an end before the end of the period of any extension,



{7} No vate may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim,

(8) A vate cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9) Paragraph {7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
{a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

(b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way =t respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.-{1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in vatue) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

(2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b) are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-guarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

{b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c) a decision bringing a moratoerium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4) In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total vatue of the unconnected creditors vote
agiainst it,
{5} For the purposes of paragraph (4}

(a) a creditor is unconnected uniess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

(b) in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company's
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c} the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

(6) In a case relating to a proposed IVA-

(&) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in vatue) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
(b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it,

(¥) For the purposes of paragraph (6}
(a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor untess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information previded
by the debtor's statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

() the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.




Appeals against decislons under this Chapter

15.35.~(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeat to the court, by & creditor, by a
contributery, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable).

{2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

{3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or VA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfarr prejudice or material irregularity.

{4) An appeal under this rule may riot be made later than 21 days after the decision date.
{5) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a propased CVA or VA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—
{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6) or paragraph 30(3} of Scheduie A1
was filed with the court({a); or
{b) in a proposed VA~
{i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259{1)(a) has been given, or
(ii} otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1}{x) (b} is made to the court.

{6) The person who made the decisfon is not personally tiable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect.

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph (6) if the person who rmade the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee
17.4.—{1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liguidation committee in a crediters’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.
{2} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply—
(f) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(if} the preaf has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend,
(3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

(4} A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 {as amended)

Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: generai

{1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person {"P”) seeks a decision about any matter

from a company's creditors or contributories,

{2} The decision may be made by any gualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a

creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a

request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be} a contributories’

meeting.

{4} If subsection {3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

{5} Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legistation, or any order of the court—
{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

{6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

{7) For the purposes of subsection (3} the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c} 10 creditors or contributories.

{8) The references in subsection {7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particular class.

(9) in this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be} contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place {whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place}.

(10} Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

(11} in this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other campanies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED 8Y THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(if signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must stilk deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks {(officeholder 1P No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1U 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017



G9ZL5k6
S0ZiSk6
£90/5k6
Or0L5k6
669576
19/95F6
0£995bk6
8LL966
6¥L95P6
0FS95¥6
Z1596+6
99L9G+6
T1709v6
68695r6
z1894ak6
115956
PePosko
898956
68495F6
0449516
88G9GY6
009956
6669516
£8G95F6
GGF95H6
SEZISE6
91L6k6
997L5¥6
960L5¥6
11696¥6
LT695F6
PORIGYE
9ERISHE
LE99GFH
£8996¥6

Jaquiny o3

PAILLLIL FLZVY 1BIIUSY)
PONWET E1ZVY 1813U9)
PIVINT ZIZVY 1eN3Ua)
PN |1ZVY 1eiua)
PAWLT 0LTVY 18U
pauwWI] 607V 1eUD
PO QOTVY 1elIua)
POILLUN /OZVY TRI3UaD)
PaNWL] 9OZVY 1RAIUD
PRI GOZVY JRNUD)
PIUWIT $0ZVV 1823U3D)
PRI £0ZVY 11U
PO ZOZVY 181U
PAUWNT |OZVY 1BIUI)
PANWLY QOZYY 1BJIUDD
PRI 66 LYY 123U
PAILIL goLYY RIS
POILLT /6 1YY 1esua)
PAUWIY 96 LYY 1eIIUST
PAUWLT G LYY 1EUD)
PILLT #6 1YY 1813US)
POIWINY £61LVY 1243U2)
PO Z6 VY 1RAIU2D)
PRI L6LYY 1RIIUaD)
PAILILT 06LYY TRIIUSD
PalWLT ggLYY JRIIUSD
PajILLT 8 1VY TRIIUD)
POUWLT /81VY TR4IUD
PIUWLT 98 vy TRAUD
PaILT SRLVY 1RAIU3)
PaYitUL pg VY TeiIua)
paNWIT £81VY 1RI3UaD
PaAWI 781VY 1B43U3D
paWIT |g1YY [RAIUSD)
PAILLIN 08 | VY TR4IU2D

Auedwon

0¥ L5P6
FATAR
TOZISY6
9ELISKE
£5015¥6
00918+6
00E 1516
0ELLSHE
60ELSP6
161 IGk6
S 15P6
68116v6
97005k6
696646
0£86¥6
BEBEFPE
GE66FT6
8rBerre
{8166
SLLEVYG
8966¥16
L9866
[0 g )
L986kv6
L9L6bre
b696YYE
(AR g
7596916
SEL6VVE
6556¥¥6
LZZLSPE
06LLS¥6
90 |Sk6
(41353143
8116v6

Jaguhp oy

PaWIT 621V TRUSD
PAUWIT 82 LYY TeAUa)
PAUWLT ££1YY 1exua)
PRYWIT 941 VY fenua)
PONWIT /LYY 181Ud)
VWY 2 LYY 1RAUD
PONWILT £1YY 1e43U3))
POHWNT TZ 1YY 1213Ua)
PRI LZLYY 11U
PAIWIT 0LLYY eua?y
PANWIT 69 1YY 1BUSD
PIILWILT 89 LYY TEUR]
AT £91VY 1BIUD]
PS3LLLT 99|y 1RIIUED
PRMWIT 591VY 1eua)
PANWLT bGLYY 12U
PONWITY £91VY 1R1U3D
PaNWI ZG1VY [RIUSD
PAILWN 191yY Teijua)
PO 09 1YY 1RI3uaD
PaNWIT 65 LYY 1RIIUSD
PONWT 85 1VY 1e2Ua)
POMWIT /S1YY Yenjua)d
PAMWLT 9G LYY 1esUa)
PALWLT GG LYY 1eAUd)
POWILY PGLYY JRIUDD
PALWIT £G 1YY Teliua)
PRI ZE LYY 124D
P LGLYY RIIUD
PALLIT 05 LYY RIIUD
PAWILT 6LYY TRA3USD
PN B LYY eI
PAWILT £ LYY 1EUST
AW 51 LyY 1es3ua)
PajWIT Gr LYY 1e1uad

Auedwion

60L15¥6
89515%6
BEGLSKE
LEGLSKE
C6ELSHE
OLL6bYE
6L96¥V6
[AAL 0 )
LELEVES
199616
S056¢¥6
G896Fvh
1656476
£9r6bre
£6p6F16
FOORK6
6loibre
OEBLKVE
Yekivré
TShibbh
LHELPYO
L9ELFre
LTAY g
9LTLFPE
TLLLrrE
ZI85rre
erask6
9Z55kk6
6LESHPE
G556
LFESHFE
BO9SPPE
6LEGPY6
PYIESHY6
OLELFPPS

JaquinN 03

POULIFT ¥ VY jeNIUa)
PIUWIT £FLYY 1RUSD)
PN 7P| VY 1843U8D
PN | LYY 1RI33)
palwWi] Orivy jedIua)
AW 6 LYY 1B1UD
PaILLLT BE VY 1e13u8)
PRI 2£ LYY 12IUSD
PaLLIL] 9 VY 1RIIUID
PAILWINT GE LYY 242D
PANLIT £ LYY 1243u2)
PINW ££1VY 124D
PaLWICY ZE LYY 1RIa)
P LELYY TeiUs)
PaWIT OE LYY TRAIUSD
P 71 VY TRIIUSD
PANWIT Z7LVY RIS
PIULWIN) 97| VY 1eNIUSD)
PARLII GZIVV 121U
PRI $Z LYY RIS
POLIT EZLVY 1BJIU2)
PaNWI ZZLYY 1B13Ua)
paMWIT LZLVY JRIIUS)
PaWL] 0Z LYY 183U0
PAULLIT 61 LVY 1B1IUS)
paNWL) §) LYY JesuaD
paNWI] £LLVY 12133
PONLILT 91 LVY 1241u3D
PAILWLY LYY 1RIWID
PIIWIT €11V 1RINDD
PaLWLT 71 1YY Tenus)
PR || VY TRIIUSD)
PaWI 0} LYY 18U
POUWIT 601V 1RIIUD
PaULIT 801 VY TRIUSD

Auedwo)

8889FF6
£L69FF6
0S89kF6
0E89FF6
0£L9bF6
6099V¥6
PeECPYYE
LOpr06
L0LT668
¥5/4/006
8982668
GLGL668
£6Z1006
LL0L106
08PEROG
£ZLI516
(AT XA
TLLTSL6
£097616
0ECZGLE
£6FTSL6
6EFEGIE
SrEEale
ELWTGLE
16916
CILlL)le
8EELSLE
SrIIGLe
06Zisle
1ZZiale
¥GELSLE
98ElSLe
LLTIGLE
BLELSLE
5811616

laquiny o3

PaNWIT ZOLYY jeAUaD
AW 9OLVY JeAua)
POUWLT SOLYY 1RAIUSD
PaWLY POLYY 1RIIUSD
PAAWIT EOLYY [RAIU3D
PaNWIT ZOLYY TRJIUBD
PAIWIN L0 LYY 1RIUD
PaAWIT ¥V TeJ3ua)
POIWILT 9¥Y TB]AUSD
paNWI SV 18U
PANWILT pYY 18D
PAWLT €9V |RIUID
PaltWLT Z¥Y JeJIuay
PaNWIT LYY JesIURD)
paUWLT L7V 1e1ua)
PONWIT 0¥ 183U3)
PSUWIT 6 LY 181IUAD
pallWL] g1V 1enuad
PONWIT £1V 1813U3)
paNwWI 94 jeiiua)d
PATLWLT G 1Y 1BIIUAD
PAIWLT #1¥ 1R4IUSD
PaIWIT £1¥ 1R43U3D
P Z1Y 124137
PajNWIT LLY 1RIUSD
PIIWNT LY [RHUD
palWL] 6y 1R1IUSD
palwr gy 1eNUD
PN £Y [RIU3D
pauwI gy jenus)
panwi] Gy jeIua)
paWI pY (213U
poNWI £V [eliua)
PaILKT 7V [BIIUED
paIWL |V [eJua)

Aueduior



6L17¥86
105916
6£05916
ER9PCLe
6¥9¥S16
TEEPSIE
LITPS1L6
TLLESEE
00OKSLE
19L£516
Z10Est6
BBLECLE
10Z¥S L6
9.6£516
GOzESle
LLZESLE
BLRISLE
GL6TSIE
LLL9916
8€69916
6LE1516
£079166
ZE5166
8509166
2025266
BLI¥IGE
YRETTIS6
L0¥TLS6
GRBLIG6
Ob£1056
8171066
141056
7891066
0£21066
5041066

JaquinN 03

P3N g8 1eIua)
P3N 078 1el3ua)
PaILIT 616 YeIIUD)
PajWE] g19 JeAUR)
PIIT £14 YRIIUDD
PRI 91g e
PRI 51 TR
POWLT b1g fRUSD
PaILWIT £ 19 YR
PIUWLY Z|g 1eAuaD
pauwr L1g [eua)
PAUWLT 0L 1eNUD)

PalLWT gg TRIIUSD
PajwWI] gg Je1Iua)
PaNWI /8 TRi3ua)
pauwry 9g 1esusy
paWw Gg yeIua)
PaIWLT bg TRNUD
paNWI £g 1RAUSD
pawi 79 1enua)
panwry |g 1enus)

PN ESEVY 121183)

PaIWUI ZSEYY 1RAIUB)

PaMWLT 1GEYY 123D

PBILUIT 0SS VY 1211UDD

PIULIT GPEVY 121U

PaTLWIT BFEYY [EiIUa)

PN LPEVY RIS

PRIULT SHEVY 1EMUa)

PSIULLT PEEVY 1RUSD

P CEEVY 1811UR)

PAIULLT ZEEYY 1RV

PaIWIT LEEYY 1BUI)

PIINLIT 9ZEVY 1BIUZD

PaUWL] GTEVY 1ehuaD

Avedwod

01066
9/910466
021066
OLL1056
9£78256
£601056
9901066
ZB8004E
LLL00%6
0290056
EBE00GH
100056
296666
9T666¥6
£LF00S6
20056
£0E0056
£620056
600056
0019L¥6
£6094¥6
GR68LrE
9R6BLYE
7868.LF6
8.687¥6
0868.%6
G968L6
8568LY6
Lp68LF6
£EL6L¥E
L TATA L)
9ET9L¥6
051946
FlLIBFE
L9LF6

Jagunp o)

PANWLT FZEVY 1BIIUY
Pajl LZEVY 1enjuad
PajWwi ZZEvY 1@diuad
PaILT LZEYY JRIUSY
PaYWIT OZEVY 18J3U3D)
PaqWL] 6} vy 181U
ST WARA AT IC
PN 9} EYY 1RIILD
palwIn S1EYY RIS
POMLILT FEEYY 181IUIT
PaIWIL] 6QEYY 1213U23
PRI §OEYY 145U
P33T Z0SVY 121U
PINLILT S0EYY 1213U3D
P3NWIL] GOEVY BIILUSD
pawI FOEVY 1843Ua)
P €0EVY 18U
PaIwIT ZOEVY 1eJIua)
PalWL LOEYY jeUaD
PAWIT QOEVY 1RJIUaY
PR 66TVY 1RIIUDD
PaNWI B47VY 1RJIUaD
pAUWN L6TVY 1B1JUSD
PANWIT 96TVY 1RIUSS
PauW] G6ZVY 1B1IUID
PRUWNT FETYY RU2D
PSUUNT E4ZVY 18.QUaD
P3aUWLT ZETVY [BNUSD
P L6TYY 18I0
P3NWI] Q6TVY jelIUaD
PanWIN 687y 10UaD
PANWIN BRTYY 1elIUaD
palwI [TVY 181IUS)
PAUWI 98TYY 1R1UED
Palw] GRTvY [Rliuad

Auedwor

OLISLPE
160946
LG/ 18P6
£1918F6
LLLL8PE
6SE9LFH
DEESLFE
8819486
9079L¥6
8E19LP6
8999.F6
¥ L6LrE
LL68LFE
6968.¥6
EZ06.LP6
LbL18P6
£GBELVE
LELLBFE
8G8ELYE
EPLELKO
6FRELVG
ELOELVE
L69ELYE
6LLELRE
TL9EL¥E
T9LELRE
LIQELFE
LILELYE
9TLELRS
L89EL¥6
PI9ELVE
L99€L6
G69ELP6
SROELPE
£99EL¥6

Jaquny o)

pajwn 87y 1213Ua)
Pa}W EQTVY jRUAD
PRI ZRZYY 1RIND)
PayW |RZYY 12U
P3N Q8TYY 1813uUa)
PaJLILT BLTVY TRINID
PRI BLTVY 1R1IUSD
pajL] LLTVY 1enua)
PN 9LZVV 1RJIUD)
pajw G2zyY 1enua)
PIUWT #LTVV 1RUD
P £LTVY 180330
PIUWNT TLZVY 1RUDD
PRNWIT LATVY 1BIU8D
payluI O/TVY 1RIUID
PRI 69TV 124343D
PALWIKT B97VY 1RIIU3D
P L9TVY 1BJUSD
Pajiw 997vY 1_IUID
P2 G9ZYV 184US3
pAW $97vV 13D
Py £97vyY 1eiual
pajlwir] Z9Zvy 1243ua)
PRyt L97VY 1’QUad
PN 09ZVY 1.uaD
PN 6GTVY 1e1IUaD
PN BG7YY 1RIIUD
pRAWR £G7vY 1eUad
DPRUINT 9G7YY JRIIUSD
PAUWLT GE7VY 11IUBD
PALNT PSTYY 181IUSD
PAUWIT EG7VY 11D
pajLI ZETVY 143U8)
PN LSZvY 1R0UaD
PN QGZVY JRuad

Aueduwios

bLLFRYE
L0L¥8P6
viovere
9eSPEPe
FA gt
LIBELVE
IPLELVE
9L9EL¥6
WLELPE
LDLELVG
6G9ELVE
PRIELPE
0TLELPE
008eLr6
6P9ELYE
099eL¥6
96LELV6
SPLELVS
Q9LELVG
6TLELVS
997 L9¥6
LIPI9Ps
LANS
T0EL9VE
0¥ 19¥6
T4 g
8TLL96
L8Z19¥%6
61E09%6
6£0L6¥6
266956
LP695¥6
0£695%6
618956
816956

Jaquiny 93

PRI &FTVY 183030
pajuLL] ghZVY TRAUD
PN ZbTVY 1B
pS}WI] GFZYY JeRua)
PALWIN SHTVY 12i3U8)D
PRI PFTVY eNUsD
Pa3ILT EFZVY 13D
PN ZHTVY 183UaD
PRI LHTVY 12IUa3
payI] OFTYY 1BS3U3D
pawWIT 6EZVY 1@11U3)
palun gETVY 1e43ua3
PaWI ZEZVY 11IUa)
pauw] JEZVY 12UaD
poNwN SETVY 185ua3
PN PEZYY 1RHUBD
paywr] EEZVV 18Ua)
PaNWIT ZEZYY 12105
PILT LETYY 1eNUSD
oI BEZYY JeIua)
PRI 6TZVV 18U
pawwn gzzvy 1euaD
P £ZTVY 1B3UAD
PaNWIT 9TZYY TRIWED
PSILLLT SZZVY [eJ3ua)
PN $ZZVY 1e3UaD
PO £77VY JRIIUaD
eI TZZYY 18ua)
paIWIT 17TV R1W3D)
P 0ZZVY (BIUaD
PR 617VY 11D
PAWK] 91TVY 1BIWE)
PRUUILT ZLTVY EAUSD
PaIWILT 9| ZVY YELUST
PAWIT GLTYY 1RIIUa)

Auedwory



BE00056
1650056
1800056
B8rBEYE
95EBEVE
A% 114
091866
L9186¥6
9086¥6
B66/6V6
L0646¥6
S9186v6
8086¥6
bEFPLEVE
£0LL6k6
866966
T6696F6
ZESG6KE
B8GG6YE
F1ZG6%6
FG166¥6
G10L6¥6
Z10L6¥6
900L6¥6
LS0L6¥6
890L6¥6
880L6¥6
L80L6V6
¥LOL6V6
6£0L6¥6
SE0/6F6
990L6¥6
180L6V6
849/6¥6
065.6¥6

JaquinN o)

PINWT 99133 1_13U8D
pLWIT 59130 113U8d
Pajwn #9137 1eua)
panw zopad 1enuad
PaNWi] g5137 1=I3UaD
PN £G127 1eijua)
PaJULLT 66137 jenua)
pajuwi gg130 1eHUSD
PANWIY 76137 Yesjuad
papwiy L610) 1eNnua)
PalWILy 0517 easua)
PANWN 6132 TRAUaD
PaUW 33 jeua)
PRUW 9117 jBIUSD
PEIWLY GF LD e3USD
PIRILT #7120 1BUSD
PAUWIN £#1D0 1edjuad
PauW Z¥1 D5 jeduad
PaNW 1123 1eauad
PauWI] O#1 DD 1R1Ua)
P33WIT 6E1DD 12NUD)
Pajli GELD3 1_Ua)
PaWA $£107 1e3ua)
PAUWILT ££1DD 1013Ua)
PayW ZELDD 1enua)
P L£1D3 1eAu8)
PAAW 0ELD3 eua)
palwWL] 67123 1e1u)
PayW] 87132 jenua)
PajNWI £Z1D3 1R
paji 97433 renua)
paNWL] GZ1DD TRIUSD
panwiy £Z133 1|e0juad
panwi |Zids 1easuad
P3N 07133 1elbe)

Auedwon

£9526¥6
A1)
OLEL6FE
90bL6¥6
860L6¥6
960/ 6P6
£60L6¥6
fa g 07d
LE0/ 66
9r0LEFE
TI0L6¥6
6I046¥6
L15G6¥6
£6PG6Fo
ETAa" )
08¥Gere
0E19916
r1S916
6Tis916
SLIG9L6
6015916
rTIS9L6
2015916
$805%16
L06¥91L6
69.¥916
L66¥916
6506916
br6vei6
L199916
1315916
£TI9916
Wwis9Ls
9L15916
5915916

daquny o)

palwL] 61120 1@NU8)
palwy g 135 1eua)
pajlWwi] 51130 1euad)
pajwy 613D jenuad
AW 113D 1_IUID
paawy €412 1euad
pajW) 71100 yeljua)
pauwy {11230 jeljuad
paywiy g1 120 1enua)
payuwy 60123 Yesjuad
paWL] 80100 1e3ua)
P3IWILT £QLDD 1RIIUID
pajlui] #0107 1esjua)
pajwiy 01270 1esjuad
pallWL] 70133 1eljuad
pPaW 10120 1R1qUR)
pajlwL] 07 1esuad
pallw] g1 jeluad
pajn g1 esjua)
pajwn 13 1equa)
pajlun 913 1eiualg
palwl] 61 1euua])
pajuun] #17 1edjusy
palwin €13 1enus3
panwin ziyenusd
pPalwWL] 117 1eual;
pajiuR g1 esua)
pauwR 63 1enuad
PaltWn g renuad
PRILWLT £7) 1ejUs3
palllul 93 1eswaly
pajwn 63 renjua)
pajw ¢ Jenuad
palWL] £ jenjuady
pajliy 73 jenuad

Auedwor

6605916
LLP0GBE
Far0s86
#050686
06¥8FB6
F986¥FEE
S096¥86
L996¥86
662686
£9F6PR6
£9F8PB6
S9-8P86
CrZerBo
Fadl.lq: ]
99G8F86
6058186
8168k86
65+8FB6
GEFErE6
Yorerg6
6IPBrRh
L¥G8¥86
8518¥86
¥ 15886
168886
99PBFRE
0L¥B¥B6
66VRFRH
[ ¥aet4
0eesse
80F8¥B6
G6E8+B6
GREBYRE
LBEBYEE
0558986

Jaquny o3

pajwiy |0 jeuad
P23l 26144 103U25
PaNWL 6198 TRIUSD
payIT £61449 1@Ua3
payWI £914d 1e4iuad
pajwe] g1 199 1enuad
palwn /1 1a9d 1enusl
Pallu 91149 1BIUSD
palwL] G| 1ad 1eIuad
PRI #1198 1003U83
PRUWIT £1 1899 renuad
pajwT 71199 resuad
pajwy || 1ag venuas
p3jwIT 0| 188 1enuad
P 50186 jenua;
pallli goLag 1enua)
PRI £019E 1B3US)
P33uu] 9018g 1RA3U3)
P33y §0198 18.3UaD
palw) $01gs 1Bua)
pPaLWLT £019d 1R
PO 20196 1RAUSD
PajLLLT 10194 183U
PayWi] 0olad eijua)
pawWL] 7994 1R4IUD
PaAWIT L89g 1R
pajwi] 6788 TeJIUaD
pajw g/gg 1edjual
pajlwily f/dg Yedjua)
paLw 9784 1R1IUS)
pajwiy /89 1esjua)
pajlr y/44 1esjus’)
P £/99 1e3us)
palWI 7289 1e.3ua8)
palWy |L2gg 1enusy
Auvedwo)

19F8FB6
[A4q'140]
6EVBIBO
69886
L1¥8F86
16E8¥86
0TeLr86
9.LZ.F86
60FPF86
¥Iri86
786186
960Er86
1STTFRE
9FLZka6
[A¥A" 4!
[Ada sl
LGLEEBS
2846886
EF9EE86
9E9£E86
0r9teRo
TI9EE86
819£¢86
979LER6
95/6E86
965£ER6
6I87E86
SDLTER6
EELTFBO
LoL6E86
GE9IERG
618ZE86
9867¢86
197686
1pG7E86

Jaqunp o)

PaMWLT 9944 [RIIU)
panNW 5964 1esuad
palWI 49ag 1esIu)
paWI £999 1RIUID
pajWI 7998 18i3uad)
pa3w] 1989 1BAU)
pajWIT 75dd 1BIIU3)
POIUIT |LGAg TRIWS)D
PaWIT 9¥ag 1eIIUS)
PO FHaE 181D
PAIWI 6£94 18U
pajIWI ££Gg 1eAIUaD
pajwWI L£gd 1enuad
pajwi 97gg 1enuad
palWI] 7784 1843Ua)
pajwr |7ag 12J3uad
pa3WI] 0Zag 1BV
pajWI 6186 12IUSD
paMwI glag 1ei3uad
oW £198 1BIUS)
PaAWIT 9199 1243U3)
PaIWILT G199 1eI3Ua)
P 188 1eI3UR)
paHwI €194 1eNUS)
paLL 7184 1enua)
pauwWL |18 1enua)
PalIWIT 018d 1RNU)

palwIT 689 1843Ua)

paILWIL] ggg 104IU3)

PAIWI 799 10302

Pa3WIY 997 TR

pajlwI gag 1es3ua)

palWI $ag 113U

paNwWI £89 1e3ua)

pawi 7gg 1eijua)

Auedwoy



2045256
0045756
LGL6T56
TGL5786
015256
895756
BL95T56
L215756
£895266
6895756
0895756
8695766
9195756
1¥95756
&P95756
6BE9756
T8I9756
07797596
1179756
9879756
L 4TATAT]
LELGTES
6496756
8995756
PG95Z56
191¥756
8454
6196256
1695766
0995756
1617756
560¥256
[t g4
¥BIPTSH
L90r266

Jaqunp 03

payiun 67199 jeuad
oL #1915 1eua)
PN ££199 12ua)
pauUNT 74199 1eUaD
pajwn 1£199 yelua)
pajiwn gLl 9o 1.AusD
P 69199 1BIUAD
pajWl £9100 Yelua)
PaW §919% 1BJJUSD
PAUWI 9195 12.13UAD
pajlliy 5199 1elual
pajun] 19199 1_AUIDY
papwiy 09199 jesiuad
Pajiwiny 65199 18Qua)
pajwy] ge1o0 1enua)
paNWIY £61D9 |BIUID
P33 95159 jRSIUBD
RIUWLY 65109 .U
PaIW $§109 jeua)
PaW] 6199 1R
PNy 26199 eluaD
AW 1S199 jeueD
PajlWI GLOO TeIuS)
pILWLT gk 105 1RJUeD
PANWNT G LD 1RSI
PEIWE /109 1eljua)
PRI 9F |00 JelIua)
PN | 95 JRIUSD
PUWET ££1D9 1803UD
Pap 7k 199 1RIUaD
PANWR OF1DD TeNUSD
palWl €199 eAUSD
RINWLT ¢ 150 19NU3D
PN $£199 1eAUSD
PAWET 1E1LDD TRIUD

Auedwor

986£T56
I LYIG6
6L0F 256
0S6£756
6BOVTSE
L6EITG6
GLOETS6
£10P256
£5LET86
E6RETSH
1G8EZ66
7T9tT56
70956
Z0GETSH
9025766
S696L56
8v.GI56
L1£5756
£219756
6696756
¥695756
£896766
PBOPZS6
LELFTSE
Slorecs
TGE88T6
L9GBET6
£EER8T6
PEERBT6
£L9LBBTO
09£8876
8510676
0£0L826
rL0L8T6
PI69876

Jagquinp 09

Paiuu QEIDY jeuad
pajlwn 62199 1enuad
pawir] 7199 1eua)
pajWE] £7199 1R4uaD
paWLT 671D jeauad
pajili] $Z1L0O9 1e4ua3
oy £Z199 1BIUID
P ZZLOD je1Iuad
paillu] 17199 jeiua)
PRI 0Z1O9D 1RUID
pajur] 61199 1enue)
paitu gLIno UG
p3jtw /1199 jenusl
oY 100 12NUIY
PN §1 19D Teua)
paan pLLO9 1RIIUD
PR £119D jeIIUaD
P3UWLT TH199 1RIUD
pajnwn] L1199 1equad)
panin gLLOo 1enuad
PIUULT 619D 1RIUST
psuwin QLoD 1enua)
panw 90195 jenuad
panun #0199 1enua)
paiwn 70195 eijua)

PaNW] 0o 1Bua)

pau 615 jeUa)

pajry gL 9 [ediuald

payuw] /150 jejuad

pajlun 919 1enua)

PIIWI GLD JeIuaD

Pyl plL 5 1eRuad

Py £19 18.ua)

pajw Z19 1enusd

PaWI] L1D Tesuad

Auedwos

6204826
971./876
76148%6
9004826
PL69BIE
£169876
¥9/98%6
¥LL9826
/19876
Y6816
7686816
6£09816
0965816
ETPLBLE
6965816
89¢LBl6
605816
£y85816
66816
6685816
1126816
£09G816
ZLUBle
GL9581e
9809516
GLEVBLG
89LFBLE
99IreLE
FOOrELe
GgeTele
F18I8LS
811816
6rLIBLE
clL18le
8ZII8LE

Jaqunp 03

paWLy 01O JRIIUED
pajWIL] 69 11U
PR BG 1B.QUED
PRI L5 enua)
PaUWIT 9D 1BRUS)
pajwi] g9 jeljua3g
pajiur] §5eJU3)
pauw 79 jenua)
paw Lo jesjudd
paanLe 074 123ua)
palil] gl 4 1Ru3)
pajun 14 jesua)
pPaW] L14 jenuad
pajun gl 4 enjua)
pajyWwI 514 jeijuag
PRUW 14 JeNUd)
PR £1 S Jenuay
pajiwr 714 ejua)
PajWI L4 enuas
paiwi] gLd yenua)
Pl 4d Jeijuad
palLLLT g4 \RIIUED
pajn /4 yenua)
P 54 jEQUSD
pajiwi 64 JeJjua)
palill] 4 TRUID
PRIUIT £4 jR1UD)
pajnLr] 74 yenusn
pajpWL] L4 yenua)
papliin 0Z3 yenuas;
pauuw 613 jenue)
pauw gl 1enauedy
pajlw /13 yeJusd
bajlli 913 jenuad
panwly 513 |enusy

Auedwor

1601816
¥oci8Le
0£1816
¥8978L6
SOLTRBLE
966T8L6
S197816
Friale
[ 74%3:17
6ELLGLE
£0T1816
Pe0IBLE
801816
6960816
£199916
1259916
6959916
6/F9916
£EEI9L6
499916
1099916
0159916
GBFI916
169914
£8E9%16
££99916
8169916
1679916
£6£9%16
£eP9916
0529916
LT6G91L6
1900056
L0056
1B66EFE

Jagquihy o3

pajwe] |3 jenued
pajuNT €13 1edua’
panuwi] Zi31ehuad
pajW] 113 jR1uad
pajwr] g3 1enuad
paPUNT 63 1R1IUD
panw] g3 yenuas
paWL] 23 |2IU3D
paNWIT 93 1RAIUaD
paau ¢3 jenuad
palll] 3 1e43ua)
PauWIT £3 18AUaD)
payw 73 jenuad
pajWly 13 1eual}
pajl] 07q 124D
pajlwuL] 61q 1eIua)
pau g1q yenuad
pajlw] 94q 1eIUIY
pajwi gig 1eusd
panunt ia 1eueD
poMwWi] £1a 1eluad
palWN) 71 1)
pajuwiy 11geijuad
paawr] gLg 1euad
PaNWIT 6 127U
palw 8Q 1RV
POLUALT £ 1R43USD
PaUUIT 90 1=U35
paawli] Ga 1enauad
PaNT #Q TRISD
pa3wn g£g 1e3uad
pauwiny Lgediued
pajluy 02122 1enued
polWw 9120 1€AUSD
payuiy £9133 18A3U8D
Auedwon



PREBELS
tI8/EEH
789.8%6
£F60SEH
8E605ES
LLELEED
68/EEG
FIBLEES
TIGLEES
IPGIEEG
9E9LEEG
E09LEES
LBBLEEG
0L605€6
89ELEED
344131.]
LTrLEES
FALTARY )
GOGLEES
BLILEEE
LPEIEES
E919EE6
FBLIEES
96/0€€6
OEELEEE
9BLIEES
PEGOTES
1156786
PoroIEs
88t67t6
FAXTAYC
£6261t6
06767t6
08ZLEES
EOLLEE

Jaquiny 03

PANWILT g L) 1EIUB)
PaIWILT B 1RIS)
PANWIT £ TRAu)
POINLIT 9| TRAIURD
PALILT G| [RAUST
P3N LY 1RV
PSNWIT £1) 1eIa)
PSLLLT ZLY Jenua)
pajLLLL] 1Y jenua?)
PaIWIT 0 LY YeIIUS)
Pl 6Y 1E1IUS)
pawwL] gy 1esus)
PSIWIT /) 1es3ud)
pauwWI 9y 1ei3uaD)
paNwI] Gy 1enua)
POUWLT pY 1eJ3uD)
WY £Y [RAUSD
PSUWIT 7Y eIIUa)
PaUWIN 1Y eyua)
palWIT OZF JesIua)
PAILLT GLF TRAIUS)
PayWIL} BLF jRAUID
T AT RTINS
PaNWI] LT Jenua)
PINUWL] GL 124D
paNWI pLf JeA3ua)
paNWI €11 1eAU3D
PaNWI ZIf 1eRUD
PN LIf 1ei3ua)
PSUW O 1e43UaD
PALWLY §f 1eJ3Ua)
PaNWK £f e1Iua)
PaNWIT 9f JesIua)
PWIT GF YRS
POWILT pf YEUSD

Auedwon

Cre0EEs
£666ZE6
LZS6TER
65F6ZE6
FARY. TAY.
8/162t6
tLl6Ith
6920626
677066
LET06Z6
9rZ06Z6
8£76876
6898876
0r988Z6
6898876
21 1A
6F58876
0e58826
SLPBRI6
LLERRTG
4788876
£0ERBIO
6£E£8816
L6EERTE
£L79876
9.7886
9098876
L8E88T6
Z0V88Z6
¥REBRI6
RaX 174
9EEBRTG
908876
E7EQRTH
PAYA: T4 ]

Jsquiny o3

pELINT £T jRlINE)
pajiwI Zr jesjua)
pajwy L[ jes3uad
pauwi] o7 1edjuady
pajluL] 1] jeduad
pajiuy g1 1ejuaj
pajwn /1) 1eJIUSD
paywiy g jenua)
PIIWLT 4] 1R
papwi gl 1enuad
pRHWI Z1] 1eJiuad
payweT L] 13U
pauw gil 1esjus)
pajlwi 6| jeajuad
pajwir g jenuad
pajuwr Z| jenua’d
panwr] 9| jenuas
pajuwn Gj jenua)
pauWL] ] 1eUdD)
pajlwn) 71 1.uas
pauui (| jenualy
pawN 1ZH 1enjusl
pajlL OZH Tesjuad
palll] g1H 1eRU3D
payw] gLH 1esus3
panwt] /L4 yenuad
PAUWLT 9LH je1IuaD
pawL] GLH jenua)
PEUWLT #LH 1eUa)
paw] £LH 1843ua)
PaWLY ZIH 1RUID
PaMWILT LLH |BSu8)
PaILLT OLH jR4US)D
PANWET 6H 1B4jUaD
pailwi] /H 1esiuad

Auedwo?

8978876
6678876
8rL06Z6
6168876
£168876
GRISTSH
LF95756
£596756
£195756
0595756
0L0rZse
[igu gas
GZ6EISE
BZ6EISH
6159756
AN T
BBI9TGE
1909756
66¥9756
SKF9Z56
EFF9756
9/69756
7549756
6EF9756
R1E9786
L009256
1259756
LIPITSE
19¥9256
LrL9T56
£009256
E9P9IG6
FEEGTGE
6629756
0r65766

Jsquiny o3

paLIT 9H JeJiua)

PN GH (RIS

PANWIT FH 1e1IUD

payLI ZH TeJIua)

PapLL] LH 1e53u8D
PAILWIT §66DD (LU
PONLIT 96600 1BUSD
PAIWI] 56699 [BAU)
PONMUIT b66DS 121IU3D
PaNWIT £6699 124U
PaNWI 76699 123U
panwi] 16609 18433
AW P6DD 18D
Pa3WL] 68690 |R43U3D
PSNW] LFZOD [RAUS)
PaHWLT OFZDD 123U
P} 6£ZDO 1213U)
PSIWIT BEZDO 1RIIUD
PAUWLT ££790 103U
palwWI 9§70 11U
PO GEZDO 1RAUBD
PANWLY $EZDD JRIIUE)
PaNWI ££7DD 1e3UaD
PaNWI] ZEZOD 1RIUID
pPaNWI] LETOD 1eIUa)
PaNWI] 0EZOD Jel3ua)
PINWI] 67700 103U
PANLLILY /779D RIIU)
PALLWIT 977D RII)
AW 770D RIS
PANWIT £7299 10J3Ua)
paNwWI ZZZ99 1eiua)
paltI] 1ZZ09 1eiIua)
paNWI] 07799 1813U3)
PN 61299 12JUS)

Auedwory

9685256
885766
2945756
L rAAYAT
GLT9TS6
0986256
Ao TA
EP8SZGE
1286756
T6L5256
695766
TTLGIGE
06/5766
145756
9EPIIGE
4 TA T4
679756
IPBGI66
845156
6ELGIS6
GE£GT56
GE/6756
6¥19756
8766756
0965756
6P6STS6
L08SZS6
86/5¢56
LLLSTSE
0Z/5756
ELLSE56
Y0LGTS6
6085756
B1/G756
ELLGTSE

Jaquiny o)

p3uw g1799 1BUa)
paj 91799 yenuas
P3WI] G170 1RSI
P3UW £1799 10nua)
PaUWN 74799 1enuad
pajw 14799 renuay
p31u 04TOD 1RAUSD
PajwIn] 40700 1eJ3UaD
palwL] 807D 1eIjua)
P L0799 1BIUSS
pailWn 90799 1RAUSS
pallWI 50759 18U
pawn $0795 1enuad
paRwi] £0799 1eJUaD
pajiLr] Zpzoo 1eIu3)
pajlwl] 661959 1@1US3
pajiwn 85109 1esuad
payuw] 6100 yenuad
P3UWL 96199 10U
P 66199 1e1ua)
PRI #6199 1RI3uUs)
PAHWA €610 1RIUI)
pajiu] 76199 1en3ua)
paju 16199 1eu3)
Pa3LWI] 06100 1BIUSD
pajwn 48199 18U}
P3N 88109 1RIIUID
papwyy £81.59 1enuas
palwr] 78100 1enuad
pajw] 1g19s jeiuad
pajWw] 08100 1R
PauWL] /199 RI3US)
PalluI 8/ DD [E1USD
PN {4195 1esjua)
PRUWI 9£1DD TeIua])

Auedwony



8E¥0506
L19.E06
169.£06
£958706
£5£59E6
GLLP9t6
289E6
TLP9E6
LBTP9T6
L57P9L6
991¥9E6
9996
9LTYIEE
PLIFICE
1914986
O6L¥9Ee
Wrv9te
L6Er9e6
6B1¥IE6
Z1579¢6
Lr\T9586
0607986
05EZIES
S0LZ9E6
£E9079E6
061296
69079£6
S6079E6
001Z9€6
8117986
GG0T9E6
0¥0Z9E6
rr079t6
86r#09E6
EIP09€6

JaqQuinN 03

panw gn 1EMIE)
pajuur gn 1esuad
pajw] Zn RIS
pajuN LN 1enuad
PANWIT SIS TesIua)
PN +1S [BAUa)
pajwL] £1S 1BNua)
paju] 715 jeliuany
PajWIT |G Tenualy
PaIT DLS 18U3D
paNWIL] 65 1B
PaAWIT g5 Jenusy
DALY £§ 1BIIUa)
PaLIT 9§ jeNUD
PRLLLY G§ (BJIUIY)
PAULIT 5 1RNUSD
paNuNT £§ JeAus)
palluL] 1§ TR
pajuL] 7 1eua)
PajWL] g1 @A)
pajwi] £1Y eI
PILLIT G LY TRIIUED
PaILL] § LY YeIIMa)
PAWIT LY RIS
PaNWIT £1Y 1B
PANWIT T4y TRAIUSD)
Pajwyy 11y yenuad
PaNWIT )Y 1IN
PaHWIT g 123U3)
pajWI £ 1eAIua)
pajWL] 9y jRIIUS)
pajwL] ¢y Tenua)
AW £ 1)
pajwtL] 1y jeiua)
pajwi ozb Yenuad

Aueduwod

6GE09E6
66£09E6
67F09E6
8rL09t6
17509E6
FTrO9E6
SOP09EE
68€09¢€6
PTE09ED
80P09E6
SLED9EE
GBEO9ES
£9809€6
90985EE
79£85€6
L7401
8rL8GE6
{6/8586
¥958GE6
LPI8GES
09586¢6
9148586
06586E6
1798586
86985t
1698GE6
B0/BSE6
TLLLGES
1911586
F8695t6
8r895E6
Ira95EG
PL0L5E6
2656956
69895E6

Jaguany o)

paLT 61D 1RAUSD
pawI g1 1RIWAD
PERUAT 24D 1RIINDD
paL] 61D YRad
pAULIT I 1RIDD
pIuWL] £1D 1BIIUa)
paywLy Z1b 1euad
pajwiy 1D 1esuad
paywI 010 1RU2D)
paiwn b feua)
paywn g 1eaua)
pajwily /O 1ejuad
paNWry g RIS
pajwWL) 6 1enua)
PN +D 1e43ua)
pajwi) g9 )e3ua)
pauwWwn 7 1enus)
pajwLy 1 1eA3uad
Pa3WN 0Zd 18)uas
paywWL gld 1@4us83
P Bld 12IIUBD
paywL] £1d 1enuad
PaLNT §1d 1RIuAD
PalWLT Gld 1eNUaD
pANLILT bLd 1R
pajlwil £1d 1enuad
paNILY L 1d TeluaD
pajiwiL] pid 1enuad
PN 6d 1R1UBD
pajn /d 1Riad
paiie] 9 jBNRUST
pajwn Gd 1eiuad
PINWLT £ 1eNUa3
PajwiI 7d 1ejusd
pajui] 1d 1RIWaD

Auedwo’

6816PES
L¥895E6
91895E4
£189686
BGRISEL
8089586
£0895£6
60£75¢86
PLLTGES
+9426E6
G906kL6
[ 43
ST06¥Es
Brlores
0116PES
LL06VLE
9506¥€6
9rLTGE6
LP06¥ED
1%605t6
8E6ISEL
L1586
1560GE6
BZLISE6
FOBISES
¥ROGPES
1TLISEE
PrULVES
L¥TLPES
897LFEL
S9LIPEE
vLILVES
691LFEE
651LPES
£TTLPES

Jaquiny o)

pajuwLy 170 JBIUSD
P3N Q7O Te433)
PAUWE] 60 JRu3uR)
paILL] BLO 1R13USD
PIUWLT £10 (RIIUST
pPaaLLL] G0 1RIUS)
PIUUIT $LO 101U
PO £10 TeAUaD
PO 71O 1BAUS)
pawc] |10 R
oL BLO 1B4IUSD
PANLLLT 6O TRV
palwLL g0 1eJIUSD
AW £O 121U3D)
pajdLLL] 90 184U
pIILWIT +O 18U
pajwi] £0 JR1USD
pajwry 10 1eua)
P3MWILT OTN 121327
paILLT LN 1243U3))
LW /JN 12ALAD
pajwWIT 9iN [8nUad
AW G LN 1B13U3D
AL #LN 1RIUA)
ALY ELN 12U
PaIWL] ZLN 1BSIU2D
paIWI LN TeNIUSD
pSWL] OLN 1233U3)
pajwI] gN 1eUDD
PaWIT BN 1243U3D
pajr] AN jeajua)
PSILWIT 9N 1R1IUSD)
P PN [BIIUST
paNwWI £N 1RIIUD
PINWY LK 1RAIUAD

Auedwon

9LLPEh
19LLPEL
10DLPES
2B60PES
B960E6
£560PE6
06607ES
0860FE6
£960bE6
O60SEE
FE6OGED
ISLLFEE
0B60PEG
£L607E6
T60rE6
qL605E6
8R60SEE
rT605E6
865L¥E6
95ZikEs
L20bES
G860MES
£E60FES
61L6EE6
L6Z0bL6
1610FE6
6800+E6
S900bL6
LOB6EES
€L86EL6
0846€E6
L900¥L6
£T00FE6
TL66EES
FTLGLLS

Jaguiny 03

pajLu § LW 1e3uad
PRUWL LW Tejua’
P G W enus)
a3l £LW 1eua)
pajwIn ZIW jesuad
PaUWLT | LW 1B1IUSD
PaNLT OIW JRIIUSD
PalLILT 6W 1RJIU3D
PLWILT gW TRIIURT
pauWIL /W fesua)
PO 9W jeQUSD
paNwI] GW 1enuad
PAWILT P TR
PAONLWIIT £W 1RIUBD
pRNWIT ZW 1BJUSD
pajluir] Lwjenuad
paalyy 071 1e4Uad
pajWI 817 1013U3D
pajwy £17 1e1ua)
PAULN 947 Jeiauad
pawy gl 1Rl
PAJUL} 177 JeUBD
pajiun €17 1e3uaD
PRIAUCT 717 |RijUad
paaWIT 117 AUaD
palWI] 047 1RIIUSD
pajwiy g7 1B1U3D
pajuui] g7 1esua)
paywi £1 18U
paMWIL 97 jenuad
PalWL] G 12U}
paywy 7 yesausd
pajwn £ enuad
PalWN 71 jenuad
PR OTH 1eRUIY
Aueduio)



L1096
L6ELPRO
16L5kF6
816G6EF6
£0L5kb6
169ZEF6
8087Er6
S6GZERE
009LZ¥6
909LT¥6
1 AL
06887F6
69062v6
G906I¥6
A4 1AL ]
6988I¥6
ZTh06Tre
vOEEEYE
LIFELFE
[£74334)
L8PEEre
6TZEEVE
IorELre
[41333 )
I516Tr6
L3066
619716
¥606Ir6
[ANTAA L
SL062k6
9T9LIV6
050626
66876
FANILYAL)
¥Lo6Zre

1aquinN 63

PSUWLT 7477 1e13u)
POUWI LFZZ Yenjua)
pPaNWL] O¥ZZ 1enua)
PEIWIT 6£77 TRIIUD)D
pajWI] 8577 jenusd
PSILIT €77 1eIIUD)
PAILWIL 9£ZZ 1EHU3T
PaNWL GEZ7 TeJIUaY
PANWIT $EZZ 103U
PANWIT ££7Z 10JIUa)
PR ZE77 1RJIUST
AW L£Z7 BSIUa)
PSUWLT 0£7Z TeJIuB)
PSNWI] 6727 103D
paNWI] §777 eJIua)
PaNWLY 777 BJIUD
POWWYT 9727 TeJ3uaD
PaNWIY 6777 TR3Ua)
PN #7272 TRIIU)
PRI €727 TRJIUaD
PaWLY 7727 TRIIUBD
AW 1727 TRIIUAD
PSIWLT 07ZZ Te3ua)
PaWLY 6177 1RIIUS)
PAUWLT §127 TBJIUaD
PN Z}ZZ 1RuSD
PIUWIT 9177 RIS
PaNWIT G172 103U
PaNWIT +477 1€J3ua7)
paNILI €477 €U
PAILWLY 7177 1043037
PAULLY |1ZZ TeAua)
PSHWIN LZZ TR

PSWIL] 677 TRIU)

palWI 877 1Ri3ua)

Auedwor

BLERTKE
8GERTVE
069.2F6
LG06TF6
9506Zr6
I EBTYE
6¥ 12006
L880006
9901868
9167668
99/7006
SZL006
6615868
0/8E1¥6
LIv868
6195868
O0EF86R
Or0Z106
VLLT668
£907868
1987668
GBBZ668
6967006
T00t668
195006
LOE6kPO
1627006
¥08%006
8586006
91¥L106
LLZ6106
079006
FAX VAL
1825¥06
1904668

J3giny 63

oW £77 101ua)
paAWIT 977 18U
P 677 1enuaD
paWL] $77 1R1IUD
PANWIT £77 141U
AW 1ZZ 183D
PaUWLT §7 1B.NUI)
PaUWILT /7 1RAUSD
palUNT 172 1eua)
P3ULLT 612 1R1IU3D
POUWILY €17 e1ua)
PoUWLT Z1Z 1enua)
PIUWLT L1Z 18IIU9)
PAYLILT D17 1RIIUBT
paNWL] 67 jenua)
POUWLT 67 1eNUSD
PONWLT £7 1RAUDD
palWL] 8LA 123UaD
POIWT 91A 1213U3D
POIWLT GLA 180330
palWL] 714 123D
PRIULET | LA 1R1IU3D
POUWIT 6A 121USD
PONWT A 1eAUa)
PalWI Z4 1eAUI)
PANLIEY LOLXX TesIuaD
pajWI Z1X 1enuas
PN F1X 1e1ua)
pauWL] £1X 1euad
PaNWIT Z1X 1e1uaD
PIAWIT 01X 183U
oW gX 1eNUaD
PaIWIT £X 1enua)
PalWT GX 1esua)
PaAWLT pX jesua)

Aurdwoy

GLLTLOG
SrreEls
B96BKOS
[AXA R4
Brilels
tEL0L16
L615616
L6ZZaL6
SGEFELS
PIGIELD
1E69Z16
69ErZ 16
£/09868
0Z19206
6206106
1997006
LZi0106
£aPB668
£758.L68
£668606
ZT30006
SEQZL06
8G0ELD6
£00ZL06
EIeL106
500E668
BRELO0S
0BIGS06
087rB68
LGEFR6S
£9tE006
L06Z668
£797106
1£9E868
0LL0006

13qwnN o9

PSULIL] £X 1RAUAD)

PIMWI X 1RIIUSD)
PAMWIT X JRJIU3D
PAMWILT /£ LM TRSIUSD
PANWIT 9IM 1R1USD)
PANWIT LM 1R13US)
PN ZLM TRIIUS)
PONWIT LM TRAUSD
PIUWIT gM 123U
PALIIT £M TRAUS)
PaWIT 9M TRIU3)
PANWIT £M 1RILAD
PONULI LM 1BI3U3D
PSAWLT LA 1RAUDD
PSUWLT D/A TRUSD
PEWL] 69A TRV
PEUWT §9A 1RAUD)
PSUWIT £9A 12U
PRILT §9A TRIIUSD
PSWIT G9A TRIIUSD
PSUWIY £9A 1RV
PSILLT 79A TRAUID
PSNWILT L9A (eU3)
PUWIL] O9A TRIUD
PEUWL] 65A TR1IUD
PSUWIN BGA TRAIUSD
P3YWLY /GA jR1UD
P3}WI] G5A jRUSD
P $GA 1RIUS)
P3WLT £GA 12U
P3WI] ZGA 1BNIUID
PUWIT 6FA 121U
WL BpA 1RIIUSD
PSIWIT P 1RIUED
PO 9pA 1RIUED

Auedwo)

9967668
S9E8206
LE6T668
1606106
L6EBIDG
057668
brivile
0660£16
0460716
9LL6LLE
IGELLLE
L¥69016
GES9/06
6LL¥906
G665¥06
£992006
0ZOL006
r08S0L6
0L76168
6549606
941806
6907106
£¥60506
9L¥RF06
6kFa668
T66TL06
gLLILIDG
6CEE006
¥L9L006
SLLL1I06
0076668
5269006
oréllle
6£16606
809£506

JaquinN o3

PANWIT GPA 1RIIUSD
PAMWLY prA 1eIUSD)
PAILLIT EFA JRIUSD
PAIWIT ZPA TeAUS)
PAJILIT |PA TRIIUS)
PAHWIT OFA JRIUSD
PaJILIT BEA 1RIUSD)
PAILLT ZEA 1ESIUD
POMWIY 9EA 1243U3D
PEAWLT GEA JRIUaD
PAIWIT FEA TEIIUID
PaIWT £EA 1013US)
PaNWIT ZEA TeAIUID
paWL] LEA 1e1IUa)
PALLLT OEA TRIIUSD
PANWIT /LA TRIIUAD
POIWI FLA 184IUST
PaIWILT £1A 124303
PAILHT 1A 1843U2D
PEIWIT | LA 1843USD

PaNWIT 6A JeAIUa)

PaIWIT 9A 1243U3D

PaIWIT GA 1BJIUSD

PAILLULT €A TRIIUSY
P3UWLT 0ZA 184037
palWIT 81N 1e1uD
paNWI] Z1N 183U
paNW 910 183U
paWIT G 1N 18D
pajWIT €11 124IU3)
PaNW] 74N 1eJIua)
W] 01N e1IUSD

pauWIy 6N 124U

pajlwIT gn 1euad

pajwi 9n 1euad

Auedwo)



6196816
T0L6E6
0E56EP6
0756¢¥6
T6I6tP6
X411
90E6EYE
9296616
OFLGEbe
GBIGERS
7£96Ek6
GBGGEYE
P09SEYE
T966tEre
v/IGEke
G95GEPH
BILLERS
P6aEER6
yRGEERS
GR76EY6
19266
Pal6Ers
19Z6ER6
6LZEERE
L9¥GEERS
0165E¥6
P9Zetyt
L1G9¥P6
99£GEVE
TGECERD
0£8LEb6
TTLLEYE
8IEGEPS
1BISEYE
LP0GEP6

laquinN 03

pauwi 0127 1BALY
pPaNWI 8177 1PIU3Y
DPaY3WIT 99177 jenua)
PYILY £8177 RN
paNWNT 98177 1BAUS)
PaYWIT G877 1eALa)
pauLLT $Q1 77 1BRUS)D
PAMWIT £R17Z 1B43U)
PSUWIT 78177 1EAIUSD
PalLIT |§L77 1e4IUS7
PaNWIT 08177 1943Ua)
PRI /177 1EUSD
pa)W] g/ |77 11U
pauwN /7177 14ue)
PalWI 9177 1e13ua)
AT 57177 1R
PaNWIT ¥/ |77 1843USY
PINWIT 77177 1I3UE)
P |£177 18U3)
PaNWLT 69,77 11137
PaNWIT 99177 14313
PaUWIT £9177 1BAUST
PO 99177 101333
PaNWIT 9177 18T
PaMWI $9177 1043033
PaYW 9177 1enuay
PIULIT 79177 1B43US)
PaMWI 19177 1eAu2)
oYW 09177 BN
PAULIT 66177 1B4IU3)
PIUWIT 86177 1RIWD
P 45177 1ERUaY
PO 56177 Jenua)
PaNWNT §G177 123U
P #5177 1BV

Auedwony

OLLSEPS
SELEEVE
LZLEERD
0GZELr6
FIIEERS
(1794343
0BIEEYE
£10EEV6
G86ZEY6
996Zt¥6
991743 /1
£G68ZF6
FI88Ire
L66LTk6
£L062r6
1£287r6
EVLBIVG
719426
L1886
966LTr6
G66LTVE
9/8RTIE
9106Zr6
065L2k6
L8SLTVG
86%.Tr6
#BEGEYE
005546
89LGEP6
0SESEVE
DEESEYH
65E5EP6
G6Z5EP6
9TISERE
£7T6E¥6

Jaquiny 09

PANUNT G177 101D
PaNWIT 76177 1R1Ua)
PajWI] 15177 Jenus)
PN G177 123U
pajwWI 177 1RAUED
PINUWNT gy 177 TEiIUDT
PANWN) £4) 27 181U
PIWIT 9177 1RIWS)
PAINT GFLTT 1RIIUI)
PaNI] |77 (203D
PRIWI £FL77 1RIIUDD
PN T¥1L77 1BNUST
paAW |$177 1BNUSD
DONWIT O¥ 177 1843USD
PANLINT 4€17Z TRIIUD
PaNWY) 9¢ |77 |eNU)
PaNWIT GFL7Z 1eAU3)
PIRWIT b 177 1RISD
PaNWIT £€177 1R1IUS)
PaNWI] 76127 1R43US)
PN LELZZ 1B
pauwW] QELZ7 1eNUa)
PAUWIL) 67172 RIS
PaMWIT §7177 1R
PANWIT £7177 1RISD
PIUWT 97177 1ed1Ua)
PaNWIT 67177 184302
PaMWI 7477 1R1ua)
PNWIT £7(77 1BAIUS)
paILWIT 77177 1RIWDD
pauwWI {717Z 1eAua)
paW 07177 BN
PONWIT 611277 1BV
PaNWIT 1177 1BA3UR)
AW £} |77 1B

Auedwon

642586
0916ek6
Shebers
6L8¥EV6
LE9LIVE
094206
109426
£806ZF6
08686
LT9LTVE
T906Tr6
1206276
2LE8Tr6
£66LTP6
685476
I8I8IP6
£90tLr6
TEOEEPS
[AYAR2 L)
RIAAR L]
£9LEEVS
LLLI6TrE
TB06TF6
809LT¥6
6206TF6
J0L6TrE
LL06ZF6
£906ZF6
0/06Zv6
8906I¥6
109LTFE
9G/8TV6
6£067¥6
LE06TFE
yLIre

Jaquiny 07

pajwn 94177 1enual
pPalWI GLLZZ 18UaD
papW] | 177 12U
PIYWN gLLZZ 1eua)
PaUWN 71177 1enuss
PONWN LLLZZ 10NVD
panwi g LZZ Yesuad
Pa)WI 60177 R1IUSD
PN §OLTZ 1BIVST
pauWwly £0L7Z 1eJ1uad
PaNWIT 90LZZ 1RAUSD
pawi 601Z7 jenua)
PaNWI 0|77 1RIIU35
pajwr) £pL7Z7 1es3uad
Pa3WI 70122 Tenua}
pauwIn 10172 10NUaD
palWI 00172 1RIUSD
PR p6ZZ 1R4IUID
P 86ZZ jesuad
PN [677 1RIIUSS
PajlLl] 9677 |e)jUad
PIILLN G677 1eIIUD
palWwl pB7Z RIIUSD
PaIwn £677 18130875
PajWI] 7677 1B13U3D
panuAT 16ZZ 1e3UST
palWwn 0677 18J3ua’
PIAWI 6877 1€1IVID
PN RR77 1RSI
papwn) /877 1eluad
pallW] 5872 JeuaD
palWi $R77 1-1IU3S
paNWL] €977 1RIIURT
pailwn 7877 1eius’
pauwin 1877 j1enua)
Auedwos

YOLRIVE
T6GLTVE
€85L7k6
DSERZYG
9TPEEYE
¥RIEERE
OSEEERS
EETEEVD
GEDEEKS
LL6ZEVG
BEILTVG
609.2r6
LL06TrE
FANY YA
JA:74: T4 L]
L6SLTFE
£09LZr6
88G.L7P6
986.L716
LE88TF6
FAR Y d 4
GE6RZFE
PoLLIrE
0788Z¥6
£69.LTF0
LBSLTPG
YI0ATFE
GBSLTIVG
BGZ4EFS
EGTHEVE
PRIGEVE
ELLLEYD
L4717
113:190)
SLG/bre

JaquinN o3

pagluIn 0877 yedjua)
pajuu g/27 1ejuad
papwWiY [£77 Jelua)
P 9L7Z 1eIIUSD
pajwi] 6/77 1ejua)
P pLZ7 1003UL)
P ZLZZ 1RiaD
pajlwn |77 1eljusd
pajlw) p£77 Yeljuad
paywL 6977 121u9)
paqlwi] 9977 1eua)
Py L9ZZ 1eduad
PSHWIE 9977 124U
pPaNWI G977 RIS
PN #9477 1RIUDD
palwi) €977 1enuad
pajlw] 7977 1R43ue)
PIIMIIT L9ZZ YRAIU3D
P33l p9ZZ 1@43ua)
PN gS77 1RIJUSD
paylw g677 elluad
pa3l /677 1I2D
pajwy 9577 jenuad
paiwn 6677 1e43uad
P $S7Z 1BIJUSD
PRI £677 1RAIUD
P23 7677 1”0uaD
pajwn 1677 1enua)
PN 0677 1EUED
pauwt 6¥77 1enuad
Pl f#77 1BJU8)
palun 9477 1e5juad
panwi] Gp77 1euad
pauwg pHZ77 1euad
P £477 TR

Auedwo)




680946
GL609%6
P0609%6
868096
96809v6
59809+6
6560916
6096
LGBO9Y6
OFBO9VG
118096
95685F6
156856
L9809+6
006096
E¥B09IF6
6EBO9YE
[A5:10 k443
618096
6580916
G/809%6
Y6809F6
09809F6
LE809F6
0Z609v6
8re09re
LER09¥6
19809+6
558096
8t609+6
688096
LE609%6
9¥80IY6
89809t6
99809%6

Jagqunp o3

PRINUKT 0¥GZ7 183U
PaMWILT 6£677 1RI3UR)D
PaMWIT BESZZ 1RS3USD
PSIWIT /€677 1RIUSY
PaIWIT 9E677 1RIUSD
PANWNT GESZZ 1R3uaD
POIWIT #£577 1eUaD
PRAUWI £E67Z 120U
PONWIT 7€672 1R13uaD
pawWL] LESZZ Jeiuan
PaWIT 0EGZZ RAIUS)
PAUWIT 67677 JE1IUSD
PN 7577 Je3Ua)
POMWIT L2677 1833
PNWI 97677 Jenua)
PRI G777 Yed3uas
PONWIT $Z677 143D
PAUWNT £267Z 1RauaD
PRI 72672 1Rajua)
PlWIT 17677 11U
PaNWI (ZGZZ 10U
AW 61677 1e3ua7)
PANWIT 1677 Jenud)
PIWILT /1677 1e13ud)
Pa)WI 91677 |enua)
P3WIT §1677 |eaIuad
PAUWI ¥167Z Yenus)
PEHWIT €167 11335
PEHWFT 71672 e1yua)
paWIT L1677 Tenjuad
PaUWL] 01677 1esIua)
POUWT 60572 1R3uaD
PalWL §OSZZ 1BHIUST
PaILK Z0SZZ 1R43USD
PAAWI] 90577 1e43Ua7

Auedwor

SZ609v6
PrB09PG
LP809r6
LE609P6
£E809F6
[ALA 44
6E95k6
EFISHP6
ZL9Gkr6
BOL9¥YE
6845¥P6
9866EV6
LB66EF6
EL86Er6
£986EV6
96k6ERE
AR R )
0010t¥6
L6IGFPE
G/GS6
£866bP6
S9t0Fre
PrLGHFE
LIQ0¥r6
ECR6ERE
IPL6ERG
8566EV6
9L66EVE
9GL6EV6
EELBEVE
BE96ERE
WlbErs
LT96E¥6
1656E¥6
pLa6EP6

JaqunN o)

PAIINT §OG77 1RAUBD
PaIWI pD5ZZ YRAIuaD
panwI £0G77 [ei3ua)
PRI Z0GZZ 1043U3D
PRI LOGZZ 103D
PajWI 26777 1eAIU3D)
PaIWIT L6777 Te13ua)
PANLLIT Q67ZZ 101D
PaNWIT 68777 1eNU)
PaYWL] §8T7ZZ 1BUSD
paWI) /8777 1RIIUSD
PalWI] 98777 10D
PaWI 68777 1RIIU3D
PANWI pRZZT 1RJIUS)
PajLLIT 8777 TRIIUSD
palwWI 78777 1eNU3)
pajwIT 18777 jesjua)
PaUWYT DRTZZ 1BIIWSD
PIUWLY 6£27Z 1RSI
PN §/777 1eJIUSD
PaNWIY ££T77 Yeliua)
paWIT 97727 1e3Ua)
PAIWIN G/77Z 1RIIUST
PONWLT ¥£777 101U
palwI ££777 183083
AW Z/7ZZ 124U9)
pajWL /722 1RIWAD
PIUWIT 0£7ZZ 18133
PSUWLY 69727 104335
PalLWL] §9TZZ 1RIIUSD
PANLWIT £9777 1@AUAD
P §97Z7 1BIUSD
PaWIY $97ZZ 1RIIUSD
PaIWC €977 181U
PaNWIT 79777 101U

Auedwoy

LLb6ER6
FEbOERD
19t6EP6
BRZ6ERE
6LT6EFG
6Z66EFH
9R/6EPE
000++6
6BS6ERS
6EVoEVS
FAAT A 4
99t6Ere
LLEGERD
OLEBEVS
£6T6EF6
62686
L6Z6EF6
666E¥6
FARY 3
589G6b6
99Z6EF6
1916t¥6
65Z6EV6
0BG6EVE
LET6EVE
LLT6EPD
668.Ek6
0908EF6
96LLEPE
£T9LEP6
LL9LEv6
98I6LY6
SLT6EVS
096Er6
G9Z6EY6

isquiny 09

paAWIY 19777 1013083
PAAWILY 09727 1AW
PANWI 6S7ZZ 111U
pay §6777 1eua)
pawWIT /6777 128D
PaNWIT 957ZZ 1RAU3D
PaNWI) 66777 1e1IUa)
PO $GTZZ 10IIUDD
paWI] £5777 1eNUD)
paWI 76777 1B4IU)
PO 16777 1B4IUS)
11 05222 1eNuad
PN 64ZZT 12133D
PaNWI B¥ZZZ 1RAAUaD
PN PTZZ TRIID
POMWIY GF727 (RIS
PANWH SFTZZ 1eNUR)
paNWN PFTZZ 1RSI
PANWI E47Z7 1RIIU)
PN 75777 101U
PANWIT |#Z77 R4
PANWL] OFZZZ 1R
PINWI 6£77Z 10IIUSD
PallWI] §E7ZZ TRIIUD)
PANWNT ZE727 1eNIUaD
PINWIT 9E7Z7 JesIua)
PINWIT GE7ZZ 1R4IUSD)
PO PE7ZZ 1R
PaNWIT ££777 1B1IUSD
PaNWI] TETZZ 104IU8)
PaIWL LETZZ TeI3Ua)
PaUWNT OEZZZ TRNIUBD
PRI 67ZZZ TRAIMAD
PoIIT §77ZZ 1RAUSD
PaIWIT L7772 Jeua)

pau

Auedwo?

£9Z6LY6
9 Z6Er6
FAYA- 134
[AgA:1%4
LLI6ERG
[AX )
659¥Er6
689PEr6
899¥EH6
£99vtr6
999¥EF6
LIIEEPE
SIFEEYS
osleeve
(413334
€/66EP6
6556EF6
L68G5¥Pe
0L76EF6
89Z6EV6
PLIGEVE
Frisere
L¥T6EYE
69768F6
FATTAIN {3}
6LLVERE
859¥Eve
LE9PEPS
YPoreve
969VEVE
LEEEERE
riEEko
OFlLEEYD
SILEEVE
60LEEE

JaquinN 03

pajwiy 97777 jenuad
P2l 67777 1eNnUdd
paiw $ZTZ7 1R4IUa)
pajly £777Z 1eu=)
pajw ZzzZzZ 1eiue)
paNWIT | 7727 1Re43Ua)
pajlu] pzEZz 1Besual
pajlwi 61LZ27 101D
pailwr] gIZIZ 1enual
pallLy L1 ZZZ 1ejua)
PaWIT 91722 1eUd)
papu #1777 1ejua)
palWi €1777 1243U8D
PaNWIT 71777 1edjuad
panwy | LZZ7 yeljua)
pajlWi] 0LZ2Z 1eAUaD
pajlWiy 60777 10U
Pl 80ZZZ 1BNIURD
PajlWLY L0727 1eAIUBD
PN 90777 1=3UA3
pajlwI GOZZZ 183uad
panwi $O777 183U3
PanWLY £0777 101IUa)
pauw 7077 1enuad
panwil |pZ77 1eliuad
panwL] 00721 1ediuas
paW) 66177 180005
PalWIT 86177 10NUSD
pallwi 4177 184lusd
PalWI] 94177 1elua)
panuwIy G677 1elua)
pajlwly $6177 1B43USD
PAIULT £61Z7 oI
PRI Z6LZZ 1RAIUSD
palwi LglZZ 1eliuad

Auedworny



EE1I96
09TI9%6
9EB196
SLIL9F6
LEOZ9¥6
LS0I9%6
6502976
L6819k6
LEBLYFE
26L19F6
B9LL9¥6
12L19v6
9E919%6
6LLL9P6
09919+6
L&919¥6
61919¥6
610896
9LLL9FS
66919P6
8LLL9FE
6P9L9PS
SZ0E5¥6
810E9H6
RIB1L9¥6
8L219k6
6rL1976
16915¥6
991976
0191956
6P L9%6
174 40
8GEL9¥6
OLELOFS
10079¥6

Jaquinp o3

PaNWIL 98977 TesIU33
P3AWI GRY7Z JeNUa)
PONWILY 48977 103033
P £8977 1R
PENWNY 78972 le1jua)
PINWE) 18977 YespusD
AW 08977 Tesua)
DAL 67977 JeIjua)
PaWIN 8/972 Ieijua)
PN £/977 FeIUSD
PoRILIT 9972 1R1IUSD
PaNWL) G977 JRAUaD
PN +/977 1e11UBD
payWIN) £/977 Jeuad
P 12972 Tesquad
pajWI) 07977 Jeswuad
PRI 69977 101U
oW 89977 1B4IUSD
PANWI £9977 Te13US)
P3YWIN 99577 JeUaD
PaNWILT G997Z 1eaIuaD
DAl $9977 Jesjua)
PaNW) 79572 Tesaua)
PARWIL) 19977 JeAIua)
PaILWI 09977 TRAWDD
PRI 66977 eHUSD
PaILY] 95977 1R1IUD
PaNWI /6977 1R3UaD
PANWI] 95977 T0AIUD
DAL 55977 1eAua)
DAY $697Z Tesiuad
PaIuLNT £6977 Tesiua)
PIULL 76977 YeIIua)
PaMILIN 15977 Jenua)
PAWN 6977 TRAIUSD

Aueduwio)

156196
0L819%6
7E919%6
BOELIPE
GL68SK6
0ZF19p6
SUE19%6
9Eri9%s
SOLESrE
6L0E9%6
960E9r6
060£9%6
L60EIPE
OFB6GYE
06L19%6
SIEL9%6
F960%P6
Sk609%6
83029r6
T0E7996
86E6GPE
BLIBSKE
¥IL65P6
£1609%6
L0685F6
L¥6l9p6
P98196
0646856
180656
¥OLL9¥6
6£065K6
ZT6BSY6
8096
r1809¥6
608096

laquinN a3

paWL] §p9ZT 181U
PAILLIT /P77 18J3UaD
pajlwi] 9p9Z7 18U
PANWNT §p97Z 12U3D
PINWLT PH9ZT 18I
PanWLN E49TZ 1253U3D
PajL] Zp97Z 1013U8D)
PANILINT LYYTZ 18I3UD
PaNWY) O¥97Z 1BI3UAD)
PALIT 6£97Z 18380
pajwI 5977 18433
PONIIT £EG77 1BIUD
PaNWIT 9£977 1B1UA7
PajWI] GE9ZZ 1eAua)
WL $E£977 181UDD
PapLIT ££977 183U
PaMWLT 2€977 1B1UAD
papwWI LEYZZ 1e3uaD
WY 0E9ZZ 181U
PONWI 67977 1813UBD
PaILN /7977 103D
peNwI 97977 1e1Ua)
PaWIL] G797 1R3URD)
PaNWIT FZ97Z 184D
PaMWIT £79ZZ 1RIIUED
pawwIK) 77977 1843UaD
pauLILY 17972 1RJ3UBD
PaNWIT (7977 113D
POMWILT 61972 133D
panwI 81977 yelyua)
paIN £1972 1R13U9))
paNWL] 91977 1L
PO G977 1RJ3UD)
palWIT $1977 1©1USD
PajLI £1977 133UBD

Auedwon

080976
LLLL9YE
0€£809¥6
GLT65V6
GIB096
£6/09%6
Z6L09¥6
L1809¥6
90809%6
£8L09P6
£6L09%6
69/09k6
9GkESYE
6Z¥65YE
£LEBSYE
FLI6G6
620656
6£065P6
20265¥6
0L065¥6
8G68GP6
00685¥6
¥s809r6
8¥B09¥6
698096
18B809¥6
61609¥6
656096
9/809%6
51609%6
¥9809¥6
T£96576
91965¥6
GGG6GYE
GR96GHE

J3qUInN 03

Pa3LWIT Z19ZZ RIS
payweT 1972 1e1uas
palwWL| 01977 1R1IUR)
paInLr 60977 1053
paawI 80977 12U
PSIWI Z097Z 18433
pajywI 90977 1B3Ua)
PRI §097Z 1B1IUS)D
PO $H9ZZ 1BIWD
PajWI 0972 1813U97)
paYI 097 1B3La3
pauwc] 10977 121U
paYLI 00977 18U
P 66GZZ 121U
panjwI] 86677 18D
pajWI] £6577 18IV
PRI 96677 1B1IUD)
PaYWI] GEGZZ 121US)
PN FESTZ 1BIIUS)
PRI £667 RIS
PAYLIT 6577 1BAWBD
pauwL 6677 1e1Ua)
PAWI] 06527 1213U53
P2UWIY 68577 11D
PANWIT 8G7 TRIWS)
PaUWIT §857Z 101U
PapIT 68577 1213UR)
PIJWI FRGTZ 1E1US)
PIUWLIT £9577 1EIIUBT
PRI ZRG7Z 11IUR)
pauwi 18577 1eiusy
PaILWIT BG77 1RIIUS)
AWML 6577 1RIWED
PRI 8£677 1e1IUa)
PIUWI 2677 121U

Auedwory

15656
LGE6SK6
I8E65KE
lagd ]
9L065v6
2EkLIs
18E19¥6
Ok685Ps
9TFL9¥6
YoELIv6
FIELIFE
£eELIvh
49434
Yetlovh
FLELIFE
IELGFE
+OroSI6
TIE6EK6
0816576
G6165¥6
9L685F6
£016Sk6
LEBOS¥6
20685¥6
9G809¥6
68019%6
67605¥6
26019¥6
L6019%6
ZE8096
H609+6
PE609Y6
760906
04809¥6
¥1609¥6

Jequiny 0)

pallun 94477 1enUa3
PN G/G77 1BAURD
paNw L6727 TeNU2D
PN £LG77 1BNUID
Pajlu 7677 1enua)
palw 1£57Z 1euad
PRWWIN QLGZT 1RNUSD
patlur 69577 1enual)
PRl 89627 jenuas
PN /9577 1RSIUaD)
pallwil] 99677 1ediua)
PalwIr] 69577 100IUa)
pajw] 9577 1edjus’
pajwn 79477 1euad
PallW 19577 1enuan
PAW 096Z7 1R13U8)
Pajtw] 66677 101337
pallW] gES77 1eJua)
PUWIT £G577 121D
Palwy 95677 1ei3ua)
pollWI GEG77 1eUd)
palwWL #6677 1eIua)
P3WIT £SGZ T 1RIUID
pajwLy 76677 1e1jual
palw LGE77 1RIIUa)
PRIUT 0667Z 183D
palL GFGZZ 01D
P2l gFLZ7 1eiiue)
paRWI £pG77 1R1US)
PaILL] 9FEZ7 1RIUSD
pPalWI] GFGZ7 jeliuadn
PaIUIT $HGZZ BAUD
PaNWT €4CZ7 Yedlua)
P TPGZZ 1RNUID)
palu 1#6Zz 1eiuay

Auedwiody



986¥8Y6
(¥4 ¥4 )
LZTLIVE
90rELve
L0TLLV6
E8TLLVE
L9ZLLv6
0ZELLPE
L TAYA
WILive
0TZLLVE
OETLiVE
S0ZLLve
OLZLLvPE
v LLPE
GeELIVE
T9ELLPS
T0ELLYE
6LZLLVE
OvELLPE
9ZELLYE
£6LLLPE
WElive
SGZLLPE
9LZOLVE
£BZOLKG
LTL0ive
£670Lk6
LGT0L¥6
LO00LY6
£G00LY6
BOBGIFE
LERGOYE
£6/6976
SERGIVE

13qunN 03

PajWI 0£877 1RIIUDD
PaWN] 67877 104U
pajwW] §7877 Yenuad
PaUWI 67877 1013U3D
PaNLIIT $7877 1013UDD
PaNWI £7977 (enIus)
PaNwWI 77877 1ediua)
WL 17877 1RJIUa)
PaMWLT 07877 TRJIUED
PRULIT 61827 1RIIUSD
PaNWI §1877 1e1IUD)
POMWLT £1877 1R1US)
PaWIT 94877 1e1U)
PaIWIT G18ZZ 1ENUS)
PONWIT € 1877 111U
PaNWIT 71877 eAIua)
paNWIT | 1877 YeaIua)
PANWILT 019ZZ 1BAIUSD)
PaWI] 60BZZ 1043USD)
Pa3WI GOBZZ 1843UaD
PaAWN) Z08ZZ 104IU3)
pajLuI] 908ZZ TRIIUID
P GOBZZ 1RIIUSD
AW $OBZZ 10D
PaAWI] £08ZZ 10JIU3D
PORWIIT Z08ZZ 1RJua)
PalWI] J08ZZ eI
paYUNT 00877 TR0
PaNLNT 6677 [RAUSD
PaNWNT 8677 104U
PANWIT £6/77 043U
PONW 96/77 1R43UaD
P3N §6/77 104D
PaNWI ¥6/77 Yeiluad
PaNWIT £6£77 104D

Auedwo)

£9/69%6
90669v6
09L696
¥696916
66689¥6
£6/8906
59896
069896
9698916
9198906
01985v6
6F989¥6
61989¥6
L0989¥6
08689F6
918896
¥L689FE
19989F6
169896
999896
965896
E6589%6
£0989%6
£1989¥6
Z1LB9¥6
0L98B9Y6
L7989%6
LL9BIYE
9L989¥6
PS989F6
0£989%6
66589¥6
885896
L0/B9¥6
GRIRIYE

Jaquiny 03

PauUWR 7672 1B13UdD
pajwe] L6/77 103U
paWn 06LZ7 10Uy
palwi] 68477 180U
paqlwe] BLZ7 18U
pajlwe] /8777 121U
Pa0l1WI 98477 1B3UaD
pajlw 68777 1@13Ua)
PN $8/77 1811U3D
Pl €8/77 18U
P ZR/77Z 1BIUS)
P3UWN 18L7Z 121D
PN 0877 101D
PallWIT 6££77 18IS
paw g2/77 1esjuad
pal 22777 1eAusy
PIILWI 9£L77 1enus)
pay 62477 1enualg
PaNWI $£L77 181U
Pt ££/77 101U87
PONWIT 2277 1R13USD
pauWw | L£77 1enuad
paNWI 0£LZ7 10NUSD
PIWIT 69477 10NUID
pajlu] 8977 1eAuad
PaywW £9/77 10U9D)
P3N 66477 1RJIUBD
PaUWIT 977 1043USD
pauWn €6477 1e4IUa)
pajwi 76477 1e4iua)
PalUIn 19477 TRAUSD
PajLLILT 0§4Z7 TRIUDS
PajWL] 66427 TeNIUDD
PARNWET 8GLZY TBIIURD
PRI LGLZT TRIUSD

Auedwon

09989%6
£9989%6
DG9R9PE
B6GRIE
BO9E9IPE
GI989%6
FroR9re
L1989%6
905E9+6
LLPESYE
S6EEGPE
9GHEIH6
EBEEDO
LTIEIE
LLZEIFE
ELLEIS
YTLEIE
8LLEIE
LLOEIYE
£90E9v6
TEDEGKE
PSOESE
T60E9v6
€£L0E9+6
620t9%6
EZ0E6
LEOESVE
LZoL9P6
SPOE9P6
¥80Eor6
0S0E9r6
LrOE9¥6
690€9¥6
£60E9¥6
PIOEI6

Jaquiny o3

paLI 95/77 1eIIU)
PANWI G277 18IUaD
PaNWIT $G/77 103U
PN 6777 1B13US)
YL 76/77 1R53U9D)
POIWIT 1G£ZZ 1B1IUID
PAILWIN (G/77 1RIUST)
paNWI 4#/77 RNV
PANWI g¥LZZ 18U
PINWI /#£77 1RIIUSD
PaNWIT 9p£77 1eIIUS)
PINWIT GF/77 123U
PNWI ¥#£ZZ 123U
paawt] £F£77 121U
paNW ZP£7Z 1BJIU3D
paNWL |p/77 1e13ua)
PAAWL] OF£7Z 1RJIU3)
PaNWY 6££77 TeJIua)
PSWWINY §E/77 1RIIU3)
PaWL] ZE£77 1e1Iua)
PajWIN 9§ /77 RIS
AW GELZZ TSI
pajlw pELZZ TR
pajlw gE/77 eIV
PaNWI ZE/77 1RIIUD)
PAWLY |££77 RIS
PalWL 0E/77 183U
PaNWIT 6Z£ZZ 1RJUaD
PaNW 8Z22Z 1BAUED
PINWIT £7£77 10133
PINWI) §7£77 1013US)
PaUUNT §7/77 1BAUSD
pallLL] pZ/77 TRAUSD)
paNWLY £7/77 1©11US)
paNWI 77277 1€13US)

Auedwo)

OrOtIr6
0Z0L9¥6
FEOEIPE
LLOEGPE
180E9P6
PR0EIH
GFOEIPE
090£9F6
[Ag X £
1906
8L0E9F6
SS0E6
0E0E9K6
PELEIPG
LE0EIPE
£80E9F6
890e9%6
L50€9%6
880L9%6
6E0EIYE
9P0EIFE
LI0E9Y6
6L1E9¥6
SECT9r6
yOEZ9r6
r60I9%6
1812976
SLOT9VS
LLLEGVE
L6619F6
Z6619F6
88619%6
CL619%6
BELIIPS
650E9¥6

Jaquinp 09

PRI {7£ZZ NS
PAIWLT 0Z/ZZ 1B1IU3D
PN 61477 18D
PANWLT §1/Z7 1843USD
PONWLT £1/ZZ TR4IUSD
palWLT 91/77 1RjuaD
oW §L/ZZ TRIIUSD
PO ¥ 1LZZ YRIIUD
paNWICT €1/Z7 1R4IU3D
PAIWIT 71222 1B43U8D
palW] | /77 1e3uSD)
P 01472 183D
PV 0LZZ B4DD
PaLLLT 80/ZZ 1B43USD
PANWIT £0£ZZ 1841U3D
PAILWLT 90/7Z 1B43USD
PALLLT GOZZZ TR4IUSD
POINLLT +0ZZZ 1BIIUD]
PaIWIT €0/ZZ 1E3UD)
PaUWYT 70£ZZ TeJIu8D
PIUWIT 10272 TR43U3D
PIULILT OLZZ TRIIUSD
PALLINT 66972 TRAIURD
PANILYT BE9ZZ TRIIUSD
P3N £6977 1RAUSD
PSUWLY 96977 181U
PSUWILT 66977 1211U30
PaAWIT ¥59ZZ 1843U8D
PAILLLT €£697Z 113U
PaNWLT 76972 TRIU2D
PAIWLT 6972 1843uD
PANWLT 0697Z TE41U8D
PAILI 68972 1R1IUBD
WY 88977 TE4IUSD
POULIC /8977 1R4IUSD

Auedwor



1681586
S127586
6617586
511586
IEELEB6
8r0ze86
5707586
087586
£6ET586
SEEISBG
906£486
DBLLSRG
bl rat:]
P9TTSRE
GSki586
9681586
8LLIGR6
T6ETG8G
DOEELSE
TLEELGH
BLEROGE
</18066
G918056
Fr0066
8.F0056
¥ZZ0056
Lov00G6
£4Z0054
¥ar00S6
BLEREPE
£8186¥6
LTE86V6
8Zl86¥6
9018674
9G6Z86r6

Jaquiny o)

pajiwi g1 sdwa L jeLsnpuj
pajwry 7| sdway 1ewisnpul
pajwy g sdwa jeLnsnpu)
pauwry gL sdway yeusnpuy
panwi #| sdway 1eL3snpul
pajuiT gt sduisl 1eLIsnpu}
pauwt) 7| sdway jeLsnpu
pajry 1) sdisay yeLisnpuj
paiwry gl sdway jewisnpuy
panwn 6 sdwa] jeuisnpul
palL g sdwa Jeuasnpu)
paawL £ sdway Jepsnpul
pauwr] 9 sdway Jelisnpu
paw § sduwa yeLnsnpu
pajun g sdway 1eLsnpuy
pajlle] € sdwa| yeuIsnpu;
panwyy 7 sdwa] jeuisnpul
pajlwi] | sdwa] yeuIsnpu|
pajL] 49677 1813U3)
PRI £9677 1R1IUAD
PajulLl §96ZZ Tenus)
pajuury ¢9s27 enusd
PN 9677 101U
Pajwit £967Z tesjual
PN 29672 R4
Pa3w 19677 Tenua)
panuN 09677 1R1U2D
P20 66672 1B1IUAT
PaNWIT 85677 1RIIUST
Pajjwll ZG67Z 1enua)
Pajw 96677 1e1UaD
PolILILT §Gp77 1RIIUAD
PIMUIT #5677 TUST
PRI £G6Z7 1BIUDD
PaIWILY 76677 1Rijua)

Auedwod

Flolers
GEBLEPE
T18L6P6
SlLL6rG
666.L6¥6
Z9056¥6
6605676
PT0S6F6
ELBYGRE
PLBYEVE
169¥6¥6
899¥6F6
099%6k6
LL9F6r6
Fad
06156¥6
6£056¥6
LL0S6¥6
0sZELGE
LEgr6F6
694¥6¥6
¥BIYEPE
(A4 4]
[6,474.74.1
TLv6b6
SFILove
9eRL6P6
6GTL6V6
Friiob6
SoLi6be
£80L6V6
E0L6k6
£90L46¥6
85156p6
g66vor6

J2qwhN 03

palLLY 15627 1R1IUSD
PAILIL] 0GETZ 11U
paYUIN 6P6ZZ 18JIUSY
PAINWT £p6ZT 1BUSD
PIILIN] 9¥6ZZ 1S
PO G622 YOI
PN pPE7T 101U
panuirt £P67Z 1RIIUST
P THEZZ 1RIWDD
pajI Lp672 1B1US)
P OF6ZZ 1RIIUST
PN 6E6ZZ 1IN
PaL BE6TT 1B
PILILT ZE6TT 11U
PaUWI 9EHZ7T JRIJuID
PaALL) GE6Z7 1BJIDY
PaNWLT $E6ZZ 813U
PINLINY £E67 1R
paMwWy] 7E677 1213U9)
poILIT LEGZZ 18IIUAD
paNWr 0£6ZZ 1811UA)
PONWIT 62677 11U
paNWI §THTT 18IS
PN 7677 1103
PajHLI 9Z677 1RIIU)
PNWIT GZ6ZZ 161U3)
PaNWYT pZ627 1BIUD
palWI] £7677 1811087
peNwWIT 77677 1e1IU3D
palILI 07677 1RIWAD)
paywL] 61677 101U
paINLT §L6ZZ 1RILST
paNWL] 9677 1eNUaD
AN § 1677 181083
AN 16T 101U

Aueduiory

60666
Trarers
8PIrLP6
625¥6F6
LBI¥EVE
T9¥6k6
¥a9¥66
8R006KS
VL6686
LL668Y6
79006¥6
8868Y6
£€668F6
B6.68¥6
ZRLELGE
8HE6BPE
LLP6BYG
volLoBr6
rle8r6
0E068V6
086886
620686
6106876
20068v6
60068F6
LL068P6
690686
800686
20068¥6
OLO6BFO
636886
G0Logke
L8686
OF168P6
BkT68Y6

laquinN 03

paNWIT €167F 124D
PN L1477 TeNUSD
PRIWI 0L6ZZ TR1IUED
paLIT 6067 12D
PaYWI] 80677 1R1IUSD
pajLL] £0672 1BIIUED)
PN 9D6ZZ 11D
PRILLLLT SDGZT 184U
AT ¥06ZZ TR1IIEYD
eI £062Z 1BAU3D
paMWIT T06ZZ 18I
oMW L0GZZ TR1IUSD
PaUWLT 0677 1843
3L 86977 1B1IUSY
payuy 96877 15Ua7)
PajyuIT £6877 1RIWaD)
PRI 16877 180USD
PaNWIT 4897 124U3)
PILWNT 99877 181U3)
paWI 98977 1PUSD
palWN $BRT7 1ENUS)
PR3N £987Z RIS
payIL] Z8YZZ 121D
PR 1987 TeNua)
payLL] 0BT 1RIUSD
PoRILUIT 6/877 10D
PaWIL) 8877 18IS
PANMIT (/77 RIS
PILLLT 9/877 1RIIUSD
palWL] G/Q77 1eIUa)
paywNT $/877 1eNUS)
pajwIL £/977 1RUSD
PaNWIT L/877 1BIIUAD
PalLLI 02877 183D
PRI 69BTZ 1RAVED

Auedwo)

LEFGRES
6Zr6BYS
716856
07Zesve
£0E68YE
811686
£2068+6
08D68YA
9906846
#E068k6
£9068k6
£9068+6
L0686
G8688F6
8TI8ES
G06£8¥6
yrBL86
LITI8P6
GRELBYG
EVZLiBYE
812486
8£998F6
9£598¥6
50858%6
Lr958ke
00958%6
98CL8Y6
EPGI8FE
89758%6
GLIS8F6
(£068P6
PELGEYS
5906816
10068F6
&P6FEYE

J3quInyN 0)

pajir} g9g77 1eaua)
paluI £9B7Z (eI
PAUUNT GIRTT 1RIIUTT
palI G9§7Z 1BAUS)
palwI p9BZZ Tenuad
oK £9877 12/3U3D
paNwWIT 79877 1BIUSI
Pl L9872 1PUR)
paNlL] 098ZZ TRAuaD
PN 46§72 JRNU)
panwiI BGETT RIS
PINWNT (ST 183D
PONWI GEBZZ 1BIUS)
PauNT pPSRZZ 1RA3UR)
paaur £6§77 1RIIS)
PaIWIT 7GRZZ 1RIIUSD
pe3lWI LG7Z 1RIIUSD
paLN PSBZZ 1R1IUaD
PINWIT 6FBZZ TRINIAD
pajuLL] grg7Z 1enu)
ol [PRZT [RIIUSD)
PalLIL] GFT7 1BIIUID
ol $PRZZ 1RAURD
PAUWN EPRTT 1RIED
PaNWI Z¥BZZ 1B
POl LYRZZ 1RAUS)
PONWNT OPEZZ 1B13US)
pajwr} fEAZZ JRNUaD
paNWI] §ERZZ 1B
PIUWIT £ERTZ 1@A3UST
PaWI GERZZ 1RIIUR)
PaNWILY PERZZ [RIIUSD
PaIIT EEB7 1BIWSD
PaNWI ZE87Z 1RIIUSD
3] |ERZZ 121U

Auvedwo)



LLE0G86
66£0586
6620586
0£r0586
210586
6Zr0586
SEFOSRG
Z8E0GR6
98£0686
POr0S86
S¥P0S86

JaquinN 03

PN (9 S3DLAIBS (j0ufed LUWQ
PRIIWIT 65 SIILAIDS 1104kEd LUWD
Pallwy] 85 S33LALSS 110.ked LUWO
PaIWIT £ SILALDS 110.ked LG
PAIIWIT 9§ SAILALRS 1j0.4E4 IO
PajiLI 5§ SAOLALS (j0.ARg WO
PILWIT $G SIIAISG Jj0.KEJ JULIQ
PRILLIT £6 5331A35 (j0JARd WD
PR3 7§ S3LAIBS Tl0JABd WD
PaILIY |5 532G )J0JARY LUWIQ

PaILULT 0§ 580LAISG [10ARd LULLQ

Auvedwon

600586
95P0686
434041
L5+0586
¥9r0586
1 8F0C86
610686
0Zr0GR6
8/¥0G86
S6L0586
06£0586
WF0GRE
EEFOGBE
GH0586
LO0+0586
£5£0586
L0F0G86
800586
£/£0686
9Zr0586
6EV0G86
F6EDE86
96£0586
vIrQage
£¥r0586
£1¥0586
£0r0586
99£0586
69E7E96
6¥GLE96
DEZTES6
9661£96
1£99296
PRLITIE
L698796

Jaquiny 03

PaJLWIT 6 53DLAIBS N10ikRd (UWID
Palu gy $33AIBS 11048Ed WD
PRUWIT £ 53010135 J0UARY LULG
pauun 9y sadlales N10Aed WG
P3IIWIT G 5IDLAIRS N10JARY LULKG
PRI b S9ILAISS (|0UARY LUWID
PoILWIT £F SAOIAIES N10JARd WD
PaILWIT 7 SAAIES |10JAR] UG
PRI L S3DIAIS [104AEd LW
PaNWIT OF 5921A495 110JARY LLWQO
PalILIT 6F SaDLAIES JJoJABd LULIO
PalIWIL BE S33IA4B5 N0Rd LD
PRI LE 5801AIIS 1]0JARd WD
PN 9E S3DIABS |0JA ] UL
PajLILT G S301A4B5 Yj0lAed IO
PRI pE S331AIDS 1104ARd LULIO
P £F SAD|AIDS 110JARd tWWO
PRI 7€ SA|AJDS 110448 WO
P3N LE S37|AISS T101AR IUWOD
PRI Of 52214135 110JAR4 1UWIG
PRI A7 SIDIAISS 1j0JARH JUWID
PRNWILT /7 SBDIAISS 1101ARg UWO
PRI 97 SS21AISS (J0JARd UG
a1l 67 S30LAISS 110448 UG
PaILULT +T S3DLALSS j0IARd WG
P £ 5301425 N10ME] (WD
PRILLT 77 S2I1AIS J]0ARd 1ULLY
PRILLLT L 58014485 1|04ARd LG
PaYLLLT &1 $921AIS (JOJAR] UG
pajwLT G| 53MIAIAS T10uAEg lWWD
PaIWET | S30IAISS T10AEd lILIG
PaIILIT Z1 59014135 Nj0JARY (WD

Pa3IWI 6 501AIRS NNoUAed IO
pa3wLI g saJ1AJaS 10uAed fUWO

PSLLUI G SADIAIBS 110.ARd IUWQ

Auedwo)

p189796
99196
00/8796
L8186
T0L8/86
TELIBS
0Z/8/86
¥EL8486
06/8/86
SKILLBG
65/8/86
¥1i8/86
BLLBLBO
648186
EELLLBE
860.LL86
¥69/86
GG89/36
2659£86
5¥99.86
Ir99.86
9799./96
ra9.86
GB8/8/86
0LLLI86
1E/G/86
D156/86
0Tvaig6
9507586
81586
107586
8107586
0761586
6161686
161586

Jaquinp oJ

PaLWLT] £ $SIIIAIBS j0IARg LLIWIQ
paiwWI 7 $a21A135 jloided WO
PaWIT | S31A135 N10sARd LUWIG
pajw) gg sdwa) 1euisnpu|
paYwI #8 sdwa] JeuIsnpu)
payun g sdwaj yeuisnpul
paywi Zg sdwaj yeunsnpu)
pauwl] 1 sdwa] jeLsnpul
payw] g sdwa) yeLnsnpyl
pajwi g/ sdwa, 1eLisnpu|
paywr] g4 sdwa] 1eLnsnpu|
payw] £/ sdwa] yeLisnpy|
pajwL 94 sdwa, 1euIsnpu|
pajw 6/ sdway jeLsnpuy
PaMWLY £ sdwa) TeLIsnpu|
pajwiL] €2 sdwa) 1eLnsnpu
paiuwn 77 sdway] jeunsnpu|
pajwn 12 sdwa] jewsnpuj
Py 0z sdwa yernsnpu|
panwiy 49 sdwaj jeusnpu)
pajuw gg sdwa) jeusnpu
paypwn /9 sdwa] 1eusnpu)
pauL] 99 sdwa ] JeLIsnpu|
pajwr] gg sdwa) JeLsnpu|
PAIWIT 9 sdwa L 1epIsnpu|
PalWIT £9 sdwa (eLsIsnpu|
P33T 79 sdwa) euiIsnpu
Pa34wr] 19 sdwa 1eusnpu|
pa3jwi] 09 sdwa] 1eLsnpu|
P 46 sdway yeusnpu|
paniun g6 sdwa) yeuasnpu
panun /g sdwa) yewnsnpu
pa1wy 96 sdwal yeLnsnpu|
pajwi GG sdwal yeLRsnpu|
palwt] ¢ sdwal 1eLsnpy|

Auedwon

LL0TG86
1607586
6LE1586
86TIGRE
£611586
P6tises
BREIGRE
£LETGRE
0LTIGRG
FAAAS: ]
65E7586
LGETE86
XA L
9677586
6807586
Zr0Ta86
8971586
g1E7586
GIELL86
G6LTSRG
GBZZS86
ZLE7586
08SZS86
2042586
6071586
8BKTS86
LrZZ686
X AAY: )
97TTL86
€177686
T6GT6RE
097686
LLLZG86
0707586
L9EZS86

Jaquiny o)

pajwi] £6 sdwa| Jeulsnpuy
P33T 76 SOWa] euIsnpu)
paiiwny LG sdway Jeuisnpuj
palL] Og sdwa jeLsnpu
payuIn e sdwa TeuIsNpU|
panwi] g sdwa) Jeuisnpu|
payuin zp sdwsa 1euIsnpu)
pajLLui 9p sdwia| yeuIsnpu|
pajlun g sdwa] 1BuUIsSnpu|
pajLwL] g sdws| yeulsnpu)
pajwiy b SOWS L 1BLISNPU|
pa3ui Zk sdws L 1eulsnpy|
pajwi] |y sdwa| yersnpu
pajlw g sdwa) jeu3shput
panwi gt sdwaj jeuIsnpu|
panwiy gt sdwa] Jeuisnpu
panwiy £€ sdwa eusnpu
panw g€ sdwa) jeulsnpul
pajun ¢ sdwsa) yeusnpul
paliun pg sdwa| yeusnpu
paywn ££ sdwa] euasnpu
pajwii Zg sdwa] yeulsnpu)
pauwn 1 sdway yeulsnpul
pauwi og sdwa] jewsnpu
panwi 67 sdway yeusnpuj
panwi] gz sdwsa] yeusnpu)
panwi £7 sdwa] 1euisnput
paalw] 9z sdwa L 1euIsnpu|
paawi 67 sdwa L jeu3snpu)
pa3iwi 7 sdwa] yeuisnpuy
pajw £7 sdws | yeuisnpu|
pajuwur] 77 sdwa] yeulsnpu|
paywy 17 sdwa] Jeussnpu)
P31 07 sdwa TeuIsnpu
pallwL] 41 sdwa| Jeu3shpu

Aueduiony



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V&1 Limited 9013053
Centrat V53 Limited 8984357
Central W17 Limited 9217272
Certral B12 Limited 9153781
Central X3 Lamited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 9256778
Centrat G10 Limmited 9787029
Central G1t Lirented 286924
Central G12 Limited 9ZR7014
Central G13 Limfted 9287070
Central G2 Lirmted 9286714
Central G4 Limited 3206764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central Gg Limited 5286954
Centrai G7 Lirmted 3287006
Central G8 Limited 9287152
Central GY Limited 9287126
Central B2 Limited 5166938
Central D16 Limited 9166479
Centrai £11 Limited 9182684
Central £13 Limited 9181302
Central E13 Limited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 181091
Central 15 Limited 9181128
Central £16 Limited 81175
Central E17 Limited $181149
Centrat E18 Limited 9181187
Central £19 Limited 9182814
Central Ei Limited 9181048
Central E20 Limited 131885
Central E3 Limited 9181094
Central E4 Limited 9181203
Central €5 Limited 9181139
Central E6 Limited 9181121
LCentral E¥ Limited 981441
Central €8 Limited 182615
LCentral £9 Limited 9182556
Central F1 Limited 9134004
Lentral F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9135799
Central F14 Limited 9187368
Central F15 Limited 9485965
Centrat F16 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Central 5 Limited
Central Fb Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G5 Limited
Central Gi6 Limted
Central G17 Limited
Centrai G18 Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central Ht Limited
Centrat H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Centrat H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H1& Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Centrat H5 Limited
Central Hé Limited
Central H7 Limited
Central H9 Limited
Centrai It Limited
Central N0 Limited
Centrat 111 Limited
Central 112 Linited
Central 113 Limited
Centrat 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 17 Limited
Centrat 4 Limited
Central I5 Limited
Central 16 Limited
Central 17 Limited
Lentral 18 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
9187272
9185603
9185711
9290154
9288360
9288267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9288352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9288384
9288401
9238387
9188606
9288276
9288273
9288391
9788519
9288339
9286303
9290148
9268299
9288368
9288297
9288323
3288377
9788689
9289238
9290246
9290237
9290729
5290269
9288371
9288475
9288530
9288549
9288483
9288639
9288640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

[Company Name

| BDO Fixed Set Fee |

Central CC151 Limited
Central AA253 Limited
Central GG147 Limited
Central BB44 Limited
Central $11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 8 Linmted

Central ZZ779 Limited
Central AA173 Limited
Central AA139 Limited
Central BB197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited

Central BB193 Limited
Central AA256 Limited
Central ZZ754 Limited
Central ZZ960 Limited
Central B20 Limited
Central ZZ94 Limited
Central ZZ255 Limited
Central AA150 Limited
Central BB163 Limited
Central ZZ790 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited

Central BB194 Limited
Central GG164 Limited
Central AA124 Limited
Central ZZ785 Limited
Central BB26 Limited
Central BB37 Limited
Central ZZ177 Limited
Central ZZ688 Limited
Central AA316 Limited
Central BB39 Limited
Central GG122 Limited
Central BB46 Limited
Central 019 Limited
Centrat ZZ796 Limited
Central CC121 Limited
Central P19 Limited
Central Z7 Limited
Central ZZ154 Limited
Central CC152 Limited
Central Z744 Limited
Central GG204 Limited
Central BB114 Limited
Centrat ZZ131 Limited

0.10
0.39
2,22
3.16
3.23
4.80
4.99
5.65
5.79
8.06
8.13
8.98
5.02
9.15
10.01
10.48
11.97
12.12
12.81
15.03
15.10
13.72
16.74
16.80
16.85
16.90
17.47
18.34
18.60
19.09
20.03
22.10
22.38
22.45
22.7
23.20
23.51
23.80
25.36
26.12
26.53
26.76
26.76
26.80
28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Centrat ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central 22632 Limited
Central Zz210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central 72246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central 72640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central 27633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 27942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31

31.

.35

61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51

.28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11

11
11
11
"
1
11
11

.03
it.
.23
.23
.26
.37
46
.57
.59

06



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AAZ255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central O14 Limited
Central 22127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central 77529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 22944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZB43 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central 22776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
2.1
23.07
23.30
23.41

23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24,90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31

25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31

28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central 22683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ2791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AAZ Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central Z2538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 22935 Limited
Central Z2767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central 22867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

3
3
3
K
K}
31
31
3t
31

.02
A7
.32
.32
A2
.45
61
.64
.78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25

33.

81

34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34,54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central Z2617 Limited
Central 22824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central 22955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central Z7961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central 2Z60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central 2Z512 Limited
Central S3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41,67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central 03 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central 779 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ2831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central S1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44,12
44.19
44,34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
43.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47 .84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central 72934 Limited
Central 22518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central 22618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central MZ Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central 22910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central 13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Ceniral 72807 Limited
Centrat ZZ956 Limited
Centrat Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Centrat ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central Z7931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central Sé Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
35.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central 721 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AAZ03 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limted
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Centrai Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Centrat ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central 27568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
26.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
38.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
38.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central 77609 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 53 Limited

Central Y9 Limited

Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AAZ47 Limited
Central 27583 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited

Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited

Centrai C2 Limited
Central ZZ2720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited

Central ZZ156 Limited
Central 22908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central 22669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA3Z5 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central 72619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limitead
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.61
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.7%
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
06
.16
21
.28
.28
.29
41
.43
43
.53
71
77
.80
.82
.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central 77852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ2207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Centrat ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579% Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central 22216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 63.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 27248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Centrai ££730 Limited
Central 27840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central Z7Z256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AAZ201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central 27844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Gmni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central 72718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central 72854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central BZ Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.950
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
721.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72,92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74,42



Central AAZ231 Limited
Central Z2586 Limited
Central 72506 Limited
Central 22152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central 22654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ2162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central 22693 Limited
Central ZZ924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central 77239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AAT31 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central Q6 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central 77958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central 7762 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Centrat Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ7567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91

75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11

76.15
76.28
76.51

76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61

77.63
77.71

77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21

78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 22952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central 22107 Limited
Central 27898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central 22880 Limited
Central AAZ97 Limited
Central 27811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A1t Limited
Central 22803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central $13 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 27249 Limited
Centrat CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 27545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central 27752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
B6.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AAT16 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
50.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central Z7Z198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central Z2675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central 22245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central Z2159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central 27234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91.
.29
.52
.54
.62
91.
.68
.69
76
.78
.85
.88
.91
.98

M
91
91
91

91
91
91
91
91
91
N
91

07

64

92.02

92.

34

92.54

92.

58

92.62

92.

83

92.85

93.
93.

06
18

93.31

93.
93.
93.
93.

46
57
64
64

93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94,42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central 77261 Limited
Central Z2659% Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central 22694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central 77544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central 77838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central 22863 Limited
Centrat D10 Limited
Centrat V54 Limited
Central Z7943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Centrat ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central Z7548 Limited
Central 27959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central Z7214 Limited
Centrat AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central 77858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central 22839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limnited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central 7723 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 22941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central 22558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ2928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AAZ82 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.63
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central 27936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central 77524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZB64 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central 22946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AAZ12 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
11
111
111
111
111
111
111

A2
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central 22696 Limited
Central AAZ95 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Centrat ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Centrat AAZ93 Limited
Central Q8 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited
Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZZ8 Limited
Central A10 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited
Central ZZ55%6 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ2252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited
Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114,11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
17.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
113.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central 77883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central 2Z584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central 22557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central 22264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Centrat ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central €5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.9
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 22226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central 22670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BBé61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Centrat ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services Z7 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central 77279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central S10 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omnj Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
12517
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GGZ13 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central Z7957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central 77258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central 77589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 27922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Centrat ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
23
.28
.31
.32
.41
.43
.52
.58
.B5



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central 22237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central AZ Limited
Central 22645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220Q Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81

133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21

134.31

134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91

134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.35
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Centrat 27288 Limited
Central Zz915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Centralt O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central 77692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ2616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central 72627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central ¥59 Limited
Central ZZ734 limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Centrat CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central Z£896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central 77242 Limited
Central v¥52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central Z2731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central Z269 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central 22964 Limited
Central 77698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central 22267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central Z7291 Limited
Central Z7678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41

157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.6%
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81

176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11

196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206,93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central Z2244 Limited
Central 2549 Limited
Central Z2554 Limited
Central 22271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Lirmited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AAT95 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central 22668 Limited
Central £2281 Limited
Central 2219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limted

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102Z Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central Z2643 Limited
Central 22222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.211
233.22
234.19
23476
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
24519
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central 22903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central v40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central 22572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central 72737 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Centrat GG232 Limited
Central 77598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AAZ52 Limited
Centrat ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central 22151 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central 21642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91

267.48
268.85
268.91

271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91

282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
3i8.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central 72235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Lirmted
Central Y16 Limited
industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central Z293 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central Z220 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Lirnited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central 77269 Limited
Industrial Temps é1 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Centrat GG223 Limted
Centrat CC130 Linmted
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41

336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71

388.21

389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Centrat ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central 22533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central 27243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Centrat AAZ84 Limited
Central 77195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central 22684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central Z7953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central 22741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industriat Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central W6 Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited
Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central {17 Limited
Central C12 Limted
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central 77180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limted
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
735.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5 Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central 22123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central 22940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.7%9
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limnited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Lirnited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30
999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
(ndustrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Centrat AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 77932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central {19 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Centrai BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited
Centrat B7 Limited
Central GG112 Limited

Live Companies Total

2,303.00
2,356.74
1,242.42

410,541.70



£'e95'Try Wog
- AR

{10 1Y SIUBUBSINGHG

58°0Th'FTY ™01 198
£4998 5§ oL PE0 o999t || v e 02 05676 LT | GU AL oy el L o00iE | D5 L Ot tivore ] ovoBr SF 651 152 | 65 FFE
Pree SOIp9'E L9 S24TY s arspl 574 00 0if 057 00055 1 00'SPH'S bsL
92°96¢ IRTYTe sos0st | ]ovn 0z S9EvoLL | 56968 oy oto OUeDLSET | SIS SisEcrr | §59EE
0095 00°vR9 s L 00°12E 00t 00°69¢ 06D
61T 00'REE'E 0065 00'540°5 o 2t 00 ToT'E 059

3 FreioL (Y TreeL ey 3oL | smon Freer | sanow Fwoy | smoey 31801 | smeq ey | smen
3vd SOLVELSINNGY ¥IDYNYW B

IOVUHIAY TOLUL CNVES 44¥15 WBHLO BOLVAULSINWOY YOINZS ANVLSISSY HIOVNYW ¥INLUYA

Buypnday

uoRERr] 1 “UORBASHAWIPY (R23tag
ABayens 3 Juwaieyg

aunuoddy vo stayg

UGG

LL07 JAGUIDADN T 01 9107 13010 § POLIAG 3y Jo} aiqeayddy sarey pue padiey) awn) jo Areuung

uogjepinby] AIRUn|oA SI01Pas) up e - saluedwiod Jay3o G4/ ‘)L B PAlWI LY |eRuR)

¥ Xipuaddy



Rule 14,4
Insalvency {Endland
and Wales) Rutes
016

Proof of Debt/Claim Form

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amaunt of ctaim for atl Companies, with back up split per individual
company,

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

%f" 1~ Nameof creditor
(If a company ptease also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date.

4 if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(i you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates,

8 Provide details of any documents by reference
to which the debt can be substantiated.
{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the ciaim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Beliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, wW1U 7EU.



